1986
Wanderlodge
- Pusher
Chassis Parts
Catalog

Fort Valley, Georgia
Brantford, Onlatio Buena Vista, Virginia
Mt. Pleasant, iowa

Chassis No. Body No.







TABLE OF CONTENTS

BODY MODEL 3706. 3903

DESCRIPTION PAGE
FRONT AXLE 2
REAR AXLES 6
TAG-AXLE 10
FRONT BRAKES : 12
REAR BRAKES, DRIVE AXLE 16
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
FRONT 18
REAR 20
BRAKE TREADLE VALVE 22
REAR BRAKE CHAMBER, DRIVE AXLE '
ANCHORLOK 3030 (35' COACH). 3036 (38' & 40' COACH) 24
AIR BRAKE SYSTEM
MODEL 3502 (35') 26
. MODEL 3706 (38') & MODEL 3903 (40') 30
EXHAUST SYSTEM 34
COOLING SYSTEM, ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION
GM 6V92Z2TH 36
GM BV92TA 40
DRIVELINE 44
ENGINE TRIM
GM 6V92ZTA 46
GM BV92TA 43
BATTERIES AND BATTERY CABLES 50
INSTRUMENTS :
LEFT HAND, OVERHEAD 52
RIGHT HAND, OVERHEAD 54
LOWER 56
UPPER 58
CRUISE CONTROL, FINAL ASSEMBLY 60
STEERING LINKAGE 62
HFB 64, STEERING GEAR ASSY. 66
 HFB 64, POWER STEERING COLUMN 70
SUSPENSION.
FRONT AXLE 72
DRIVE AXLE 74
TAG AXLE 76
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 78
CONTRCL MODULE TRANSMISSION RETARDER 82
REMOTE CONTROL GM 6V92TA 84
TRANSMISSION, ELECTRONIC INSTALLATION, GM 8V9ZTA 86
AIR THROTTLE CONTROL
VALVE 88
VALVE & TANK ASSEMBLIES 90
GM 8V92TA., ENGINE PARTS 92
GM 6V92TA, ENGINE PARTS 94
FUEL LINES 96
HOLDING TANK
BODY MODEL 3502 93

99






i

l BoDY NO. F71824 CAP. MODEL YR. 1986

FORT VALLEY, GEORGIA, USA

, BODY SERVI

P el T L B2 e

CE NO. 15825

S L L

2

pd s ] et oA b S T S LR A el

11%%3éém”ﬁuwhuM.

R125NX8

1117340

| TRD4670Q503

§ 567072/ BP 3219-T-4544

Y6 B4 UE MND DODY CoMPANY IR~
ALLINGHTS NESENVED

Publication No. 21-59-68-90-68-02

Y






ABBREVIATIONS

AR “ ALL AMERICAN

AAFC ' ALL AMERICAN FORWARD CONTROL
RARE ALL AMERICAN REAR ENGINE
AC AIR CONDITICNING
ADJ. ' ADJUSTING

AR AS ‘REQUIRED

ASSY. . ASSEMBLY

BRKT. BRACKET

CSN CIHASSIS SERVICE NUMBER
cu. _ : CUBIC

CYL. : CYLINDER

DEG. DEGREE

DIA. DIAMETER

DIFF. DIFFERENTIAL

ENG. ENGINE

EXH. ' EXHAUST

FPT FEMALE PIPE THREAD
FRT. : FRONT

FWD FORWARD

GD. GRADE

I.D. _ INSIDE DIMAMETER
INCL. INCLUDED

JK JACKKNIFE

LH LEFT HAND

‘MPT " MALE PIPE THREAD
NI . NOT ILLUSTRATED
0.D. . OUTSIDE DIAMETER
oz OUNCE

PLTD. PLATED

RD. ROUND

RH RIGHT HAND

SM SMALL

STD. - STANDARD

SUSP., SUSPENS ION

TRANS . TRANSMISSION

WLPP WANDERLODGE PUSHER









on. 5/10/84w JET 8002863
FRONT AXLE m Tamm.ueamoaonvcoubiw"
ROCKWELL FF-962-NX-4 A RGITSRESERD |




FRONT AXLE
ROCKWELL FF-942-NX-4

KEY[PART NO. VENDOR QTy
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NQ. REQ'D
1 2599264 AXLE CENTER 3100-G-6091
2| 2137040 STEERING KNUCKLE ASSY., LH AT9=311="=2599
N1| 2137057| STEERING KNUCKLE ASSY. RH KAI6-JIII-K=2358
3 2159523 STEERING ARM 3133-2-5720
4 | 2135218 KEY. STEERING ARM 16-%X-202
5 2601631  BALL, STEERING ARM, 1 3/4* 2110-Y-103
6 2643294 NUT, . STEERING ARM BALL N-214-1
7 2594398 PIN, COTTER ' K-2412
8 ARM. CROSSTUBE
2600260 LH {(SHOWN) 3133-K-999
2600161 RH 3133-J-998
9 2135218 KEY. CROSSTUBE ARM 16-X-202 2
10| 2646545 SCREW, STOP 26-%X-219 2
11)] 2596195 LOCKNUT N-a3-1 2
12| 2594596f PIN, COTTER K-2616 2
13| 2600724} WNUT, CROSSTUBE ARM 14-%X-27 2
14| 21352000 NUT., STEERING ARM 13-X-159
151 2135267 PIN, COTTER, STEERING ARM K-2618
16| KEY, DRAW
' 2622470 SHORT (UPPER) 7-%-112 2
2622371 LONG (LOWER) 7-X-111 2
17t 2646552 NUT, DRAW KEY 1227-Z-780 4
181 2594398{ PIN, COTTER K-2412 2
19| 2843294 NUT. TIE ROD END N-214-1 2
20| 2596153} CROSSTURE & CLAMP RSSY. n-3102-N-3472
21 : END ASSY.., CROSSTUBRE
2597151 LI { SHOWN) A-3144-N-456
2597250 R 1 a-31144-P-458
22| 2597698 BOLT, CROSSTUBE CLAMP 5-11022-C - 2
2341 2600351 CLAMP, CROSSTUBE 2257-Q-17 2
24| 2595601 LOCKWASHER, CROSSTUBE CLAMP WA-110 2
25| 2596393 NUT., CROSSTUBE CLAMP N-710--C 2
26| 2599769 PIN, KNUCKLE 3101-W-179 2
271 2137016f BUSHING, KNUCKLE PIN 1225-W-985 2
281 2602142 GASKET 2208-0-823 4
29| 2600757 CAP, STEERING KNUCKLE 2297-C-2681 4q
10{ 2703262 CAPSCREW 5-259-1 12
31| 2703270 FITTING, GREASE 1199-N-1860 4
32| 2594950 SEAL ASSY., OIL A-1205-X-1428 q
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNILLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3







FRONT AXLE
ROCKWELL FF-942-NX-A

&

KEY|PARTNO. VENDOR QTY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
33 SHIM, STEERING KNUCKLE SPACING - :
' 2603538 .0os5*" ) Z2203-L-3002 AR

2603231 .01o" 2203-K-3001 AR

34| 2703288 SEAL & GASKET ASSY., LOWER A-1205-B-1432 2
35| 2595502 THRUST BEARING & GASKET ASSY. T-182 2
36| 2600419 WASHER 1229-E-1669 12
NI 2137305 REPAIR XKIT, KNUCKLE PIN KIT 1307

(INCLUDES ITEMS 16,26.,27
28,29.30,32,33,34,35)

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED.
{










o0 &/hi/g3 ov IEY

| e o T 8002362
STANDARD REAR AXLES N MGHTSRESERVED |
92TA), R-125-NX-8 (GM 8V92TA) o

ROCKWEL
R-125-NX-3 (GM 6

<

4




ROCKWELL STANDARD REAR AXLES
R-125-NX-3 (GM BVI9ZTA}, R-125-NX-8 (GM BVI2TA)
g
KEY|PARTNO. VENDOR Qry
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
NI* 7137156 KIT. DIFF. CARRIER OVERHAUL | QRLO0-1314
1 CARRIER ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL,
COMPLETE
2139798 R-125-NX-3, 3.42:1 B48-3200-N-1314
2135812 R-125-NX-3, 3.565:1 B48-3200-N-1314
2158129 R-125-NX-8, 3.42:1 B59--3200-N-1314
2 2135903 NUT, YOKE INPUT 1227-R-902
3 2117778 WASHER, YOKE INPUT 1229-T-1736
4 YOKE, DRIVE
2139848 R-125-NX-3 3260-0-121
2139855 R-125-NX-8 ' 3260-L-116
5 2136851 SEAL ASSY.., PINION OIL A-1205-Y-1897
6 2135051 BEARING, PINION, FWD. & RERAR 72212-C 2
7 2135895 SPACER KIT, PINION BEARING KIT 545
8 2624427 Ccup, PINION BEARING 72487 2
9 25954208 CAPSCREW, FWD. BEARING CAGE S-2812-1 8
10| 2600211 WASHER, FWD. BEARING CAGE 1229-C-1511 8
11| 2135044} CAGE ASSY, PINION (INCLUDES N-1226-Z-B06
ITEM #8)
12 GEAR & PINION, MATCHED SET
2139384 3.42:1 - A-39424-1
2135788 3.55:1 ' A-37326-1
13| 2599611 BEARING, PINION, REAR 1228-F-552
14 SHIM, PINION CAGE
2135077 .003 THICK 2203-C-8115
2135085 .005 TIIICK : 2203-D-8116
2135093 .010 THICK 2203-E-8117
15| 2135028 CARRIER & CMAPS ASSY. A2-3200-N-1314
16| 2135036 CAPSCREW, DIFF. BEARING CAP 5-212386-1 4
17| 2603017 WASHER, DIFF. BEARING CAP 1229-V-1556 4
18| 2599728/ DOWEL, DIFF. BEARING CAP _ 1246-D-342 4
19 2121861] . NUT, THRUST SCREW LOCK 13%-41
20| 21218531 SCREW, TIRUST. DRIVE GEAR 15X-1025
21| 2596898 PLUG, OIL FILL & INSPECTION pP-212
22| 2596807 COTTER PIN, ADJUSTING RING 1199-R-2176 2
* NOTE: THIS KIT CONTAINS ALL PARTS
NECESSARY TQ PERFORM BASIC
DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER OVERIHAURL

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
7







%O%EHELL STANDARD REAR AXLES

REQUIRED IS
' 8

OTHERWISE

R-125-NX 6V32TA), R-125-NX-8 (GM 8VI2TA)
g
KEY |PART NO. VENDOR QTy
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
23 | 2135168/ ADJUSTING RING, DIFF. BEARING 2214-7-208 2
24 2135143 CUP, DIFFERENTIAL ‘BEARING JM-_716610 2
25 2135150{ CONE, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING JM-716649% 2
26 2135853 CASE ASSY.. DIFFERENTIAL A19-3235-C-1173
27 2602514 WASHER, THRUST DIFF. SIDE GEAR 1229-T-1034 2
28 2135127 GEAR, DIFF. SIDE 2234-C-783 2
29 213513% SPIDER., DIFF. 3278-5-305
30 2602019 WASHER, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 1229-R-1032 4
31 2599256/ GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 2233-U-151 41
3z 2137412 KIT, DIFFERENTIAL KIT 326
33 2135119] CAPSCREW. DIFFERENTIAL CASE 5-2826A-1 16
34 2600211 WASIHIER, DIFFERENTIAL CASE- 1229-C-1511 16
35 2597292 RIVET, DIFF. CASE TCO GEAR (OPT) RV-71013 12
35A | 2120814/ BOLT KIT. CASE TO GEAR KIT 570
36 2135796 HOUSING ASSY., AXLE Cl1-3121-R~798
37 2593150, BREATIIER ASSY., AXLE HOUSING A-1199-P-1394
38 2134997, PLUG ASSY., HEAT INDICATOR P-28
39 2135002 SHAFT, AXLE, LH & RH 3202-P-8362
40 0925083 GASKET, AXLE SHAFT 2208-X-440
41 0929091 DOWEL, AXLE SHAFT STUD 13885 16
42 2603512 LOCKWASHER, AXLE SHAFT STUD 1229-X-514 16
43 2594893 WUT, RXLE SIAFT £TUD N-110-1 16
44 2121887 PLUG, AXLE HOUSING DRAIN 1250~-E-473
(MAGNETIC)
45 2127017 GASKET., SILASTIC (3 0Z. TUBE) EATON 107276
46 2704666 BOLT, CARRIER TO HOUSING $-~21014-1 14
47 2602712 WASIER, CARRIER TO HOUSING 1229-U-1503 14
QUANTITY ONE  UNLESS SPECIFIED.










w1685 KRS 1(500 4350

FRONT 565 BLUE BIR) BODY.COMP
TAG AXLE _ »‘u.l.mcmsnesr:ma.' o

10



.8(9 TAG AXLE
dop
KEY |PART NO. VENDOR QTyY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
1 —{2158145 | CAPSCREW, HUB CAP §-21014-1 16
Z 2001220 WASHER, LOCK Wh—110 16
3 (1236587 BUBCAP ASSY. A-3262-D-368 2
4 10929083 GASKET, HUBCAP 2208-X-440 2
5 12598613 NUT, WHEEL BEARING, OUTER 1227-R-330 2
6 (2158871 LOCK, AXLE NUT A-1229-Y-3145 2
7 12599215 NUT, WHEEL BEARING, INNER 1227-W-517 2
8 0929059 WHEEL BEARING, OUTER 580 2
9 (2621571 CUP, OUTER WHEEL BEARING 572 2
10 - LUG NUT
“|1034784 LH 10
1034776 RI i0
11 {L1117340 BRAKE DRUM 69883D 2
12 11236579 HUB ASSY. 16227--H 2
13 STUD, LUG
0814251 LE 10
0814269 RH 10
14 |2621779 CUP, INNER WHEEL BEARING 592-h 2
15 {0929042 WHEEL BEARING, INNER 594-A 2
& 16 |2122687 OIL SEAL ASSY. ¥ A-1205-U-1061 2
17 CAMSHAFT, BRAKE
2158889 LH 2210-M-4329
2158897 RH 2210-L-4328
18 (2598134 ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE 1779-R-18
19 2121655 RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER 3105-B-210
20 [2121705 BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSY. 4
NI [2120905 BRAKE SIIOE ONLY A-3222-5-1293 4
NI 2118008 KIT. BRAKE LINING (1 PER AXLE) D39A-4515-E
NI (2135978 RIVET, BRAKE LINING 10-9 128
21 {2638716 SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETURN 2258-U-619 2
22 12120863 SPRING. SHOE RETAINING 2258-Q-615 2
23 |2120871 PIN, BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR 1259-N-271 v
24 (2120889 BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN 1225-B-496 2
NI BRAKE CIIAMBER
1082346 TYPE 16 (35' COACH)
1143882 TYPE 20 (38' & 40°' COACH)
e gt
NI SLACK ADJUSTER RASSY.
1144963 LH (35' COACH)
1144955 RH (35' COACH)
1144989 LH (38' & 40' COACH)
1144971 RH (38' & 40' COACH)
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS  OTHERWISE

11

SPECIFIED.










QisF54 |

1565 BLUE BIRD BODY COMPANY

© ALLRIGHTS AESERVED -

BY
ar

FRONT BRAKES

1?2



FRONT BRAKES

KEY |[PART NO. VENDOR QTY
NO.. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
1 2121598 BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSY., 5" {Al7-3222-E-1383 4
NI | 2120897 BRAKE SHOE ONLY. 5" A=37222=FE=1363 4

NI | 2117968 KIT. BRAKE LINING (1 PER AXLE) D39A-4524-A
NI | 2135978/ RIVET, BRAKE LINING 10-9 64
2 2120863| SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETAINING 2258-0-615 4
3 2120889} BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN 1225-B-496 2
4 21208711 ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE - 1259-N-274 2
5 CAMSHAFT, FRONT BRAKE
2121606 LH 2210-R-5374
| 2121614 RH 2210-0-5373
6 2121622| WASUER., CAMUHEAD, (FLAT) 1229-N-2250 2
7 2121689 SEAL, CAMSHAFT - N-1205-V-1556 4
g 2597706} BUSHING., CAMSHAFT SPIDER & BRKT. 1225-N-378 4
9 2597300] PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 1218-G-85 4
10| 2598134] ROLLER. BRAKE SIOE 1779-R-18 4
11| 2121655 RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER 3105-3-210 4
12| 2638716] RETURN SPRING. BRAKE SHOE 2258-U-619 2
13 SPIDER, BRAKE -
' 2136935 LH ‘A-3211-H-4428
2157923 RIT A-3211-J-4430
14| 2644235 GASKET. CIHAMBDER BRKT. 1779-J-1024 2
15 BRACKET. CAMSHAFT & CHAMBER
2136927 LU B21-3299-K-2013
2157931 RH B21-3299-L-2014
16| 2595809 WASHER, BRKT. CAPSCREW WA-18 8
17| 2594109 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRKT. 5-2812 8
18| 2027431 FITTING, GREASE 1199-N-1860 2
19| 2121663 WASHER, CAMSHAFT (THICK) 1229-5-2697 2
20 SLACK ADJUSTER ASSY.
1032499 RU A2-3275-A-599
1032481 LH A2-3275-U-593
21| 2121671 WASIIER SPACING (STANDARD) 1229-G-2971 6
22| 2121697 LOCKRING, CAMSHAFT 1229-D-2942 2
231 0885962 DUSTSHIELD, BOTTOM LH, TOP RN o
24| 0801795 CAPSCREW, DUSTSHIELD 10X-1176 12
25 PLUG., DUSTSHIELD 1250-C-419 2
26| 0885970 DUSTSHIELD., BOTTOM RI, TOP LH
271 1099183 BRAKE CHAMBER, 24" — (3600l 162895
28§ 213768S YOKE. BRAKE CHAMBER PUSI ROD A-1245-E-395
29 N/Rh
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

13







FRONT BRAKES

KEY |[PARTNO. VENDOR QTyY
NO. DESCRIPTION - PART NO. REQ'D
30 N/A
LOCKWASHER, BRAKE CHAMBER WA-110

31| 2595601

32| 2001501 NUT, BRAKE CHAMBER STUD

ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED.
14

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS









™

REAR BRAKES
DRIVE AXLE*

16

bn

oy

oy

9558}

©

1985 DLUE BING BOOY COMPANY
ALLRIGHTS NESERVED -




REAR BRAKES
DRIVE AXLE*

KEY |[PART NO. VENDOR QTy
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
1 212170% BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSY., 7" 4
NI 212090% BRAKE SHOE ONLY, 7" K-322Z-5-1293 4

NI| 2118008 KIT, BRAKE LINING, 7"(1 PER AXLE) D39A-4515-E
NI! 2135978 RIVET, BRAKE LINING 10-9 64
2 2120863 SPRING BRAKE SHOE RETAINING 2258-0Q-615 4
3 2120889 BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN 1225-B-496 2
4 212087} ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE 1259-N-274 2
5 CAMSIIAFT, DRAKE
2121739 LH 2210-n-5331
2121747 RH 2210-B-5332
6 2121622 WASHER, CAMHEAD. (FLAT) 1229-N-2250 2
7 2121689 SERL. CAMSUAFT AN-1205-V-155G6 4
8 2597706 BUSIING, CAMSUHAFT SPIDER & BRKT. 1225-N-378
9 2597300 PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 1218-G-85
10] 2598134 ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE 1779-R-18 4
11{ 212165% RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER 3105-B-210 4
12 2638718 RETURN SPRING, BRAKE SHOE 2258-U-619 2
13 2137081 SPIDER. BRAKE A-3211-P-3448
141 2644239 GASKET. CHAMBER BRACKET 1779-73-1024 -2
‘15| 2135689 BRACKET, CAMSHAFT & CHAMBER A1-3299-M-1547
LH & RH
16| 2595809 WASIHER, DRACKET CAPSCREW WA-10 8
17 2594109 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRKT. 5-2812 8
18 2027431 FITTING. GREASE 1199-N-1860 2
19} 2121663 WASIIER, CAMSHAFT. (THICK) 1229-5-2697 2
20 SLACK ADJUSTER AGSY.
2134963 LI N2-3275-C-601-S
2134971 RH nZ-3275-W-595-5
21 2121671 WASLER, SPACING 1229-G-2971 6
22| 2121697 LOCKRING, CAMSUHAFT 1229-D-2942 2
23 N/R
- 24 N/R
25 N/RA
26 N/RA
271* AIR CHAMBER ASSY., 30" ANCHORLOK
0754960 LI 3502 (35' COACH)
0754952 RH 3502 (35' COACH)
1143908 LH 3706, 3903 {(38', 40' COACH)
1143894 RH 3706, 3903 (38', 40' COACH)
* FOR TAG MAXLE BRAKES PLEASE SEE
TAG RXLE EXPLOSION
xx gFE AIR CHAMBER SECTION FOR
COMPONENT PARTS.
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS =~ ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

17










i 29 v Ll

' _ \\m. = B00YTS
WHEEL END COMPONENTS, FRONT FRONT © s sLUE B BoTCOpeANY -
. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED T~ j

18



! WHEEL END COMPONENTS, FRONT

UNLESS
19 '

KEY [PART NO. VENDOR QTy
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
] 0998534 HUB CAP, FRONT 340-40495
2 0998484 GASKET, FRONT HUB CAP 3130-3009
3 2598217 JAM NUT. OUTER WHEEL BEARING 1227-B-106
4 2600617 LOCK, OUTER WHEEL BEARING 1229-F-474
5 2600815/ LOCKING, OUTER WHEEL BEARING NUT 1229-G-475 -
6 2599017 ADJUSTING NUT, WHEEL BEARING 1227-U-541
7 0929414 BEARING ASSY., OUTER 3782
B8 2600179 CUP, QUTER BEARING 3720
9 0654459] CAPSCREW, HUB CAP
10| 2001188 LOCKWASHER, HUB CAP CAPSCREW
11| 2593093| CUP, INNER BEARING HM-212011
1 0929406| BEARING ASSY.. INNER HM-212049
13} 0997908| SEAL, WHEEL BEARING, IHNNER
14| 1117365 DRUM, BRAKE
15 | 1147016{ IUB & CUP ASSY., STD. 1521F-N
16 STUDS, LUG
1034719} LH UF-531L
1034727 ‘RH UF-531R
17 NUT., LUG
: 1034784 Lil 1199-M-117
1034776 RH 1199-N-118
NI | 0992941 HUB COVER, CHROME
N1} 0992925 NUT COVER, CHROME
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED.










. on. 15l 85 o Lo

P - alol?rN
WHEEL END COMPONENTS FRONT 1035 BLUHE BIRD BODY COMP™ ™

REAR’ DRIVE AXLE* &Lnnmansazmu:_

“f.

20



WHEEL END COMPONENTS, REAR

DRIVE AXLE*

KEY [PABTNO.| VENDOR QTyY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
1 0929083 GASKET, AXLE FLANGE ZZ208-X-440 ?
2 2598613 NUT. WHEEL BEARING. OUTER 1227-R-330 2
3 2647238] WASIHER, LOCK. WHEEL BEARING NUT 1229-U~1009 2
4 2599215 NUT, WHEEL BEARING, INNER 1227-W-517 2
5 0929059 WHEEL BEARING (OUTER) 580 2
& | 2138584 STUD, AXLE SHAFT DRIVE 161832 16
7 2621571 CUP, OUTER WHEEL BEARING 572 2
8 : NUT. WHEEL STUD, OUTER 10

1034784 LH : 1199-M-117

1034776 R 1199-N-118
9 NUT, WHEEL STUD, INNER 10

1084813 LH

1084805 RH
10 STUD, WHEEL 10

1034750 -LH 195L

1034768 RH 195R
11| 1147024 HUB & CUP ASSY. 16227-N
12| 1117340, BRAKE DRUM D69883B
13| 26217791 CUP, WHEEL BEARING (INNER) 592-A 2
14 | 0929042 WHEEL BEMARING (INNER) 594-A 2
15} 0929067 OIL SEAL, WHEEL BEARING (INNER) 47697-5 2
16| 0929000 NUT. AXLE SHAFT DRIVE STUD ' 16
17| 2001220 LOCKWASHER, AXLE SHAFT DRIVE STUD 16
18| 0929091 DOWEL, AXLE SHAFT DRIVE STUD 13885 16
NI | 0992933] 1IUB COVER, CHROME
NI| 2127108] LOCKING RING, HUB COVER 5
NI{ 0992925 NUT, COVER, CHROME

* FOR TAG AXLE WHEEL END COMPONENTS
PLEASE SEE TAG AXLE EXPLOSION
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

21










e B2 Geot677
BRAKE TREADLE VALVE 1907 BLUE BIRD BOOY COMPANY

ALLAIGHTS RESEAVED ~T-

[MPORTANT

THIS YLLUSTRATION IS TO BE USED
FOR PARTS IDENTIFLCATION
PURFOSES ONLY. DO NOT USE IT
AS A GUIDE FOR ASSEMBLY. REFER
TO BENDIX INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SUPPLIED WITH VALVE REPAIR XIT.

T
m

;Ell@'
, [] Ll 14@

— e e e




BRAKE TREADLE VALVE

KEY QTyY
PARTNO.
NO. 0 DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 0654533 | VALVE ASSY., BRAKE TREADLE
2 2643237 | REPAIR KIT, TREADLE VALVE
3 1133347 | TREADLE, DUAL BRAKE VALVE. RUBBER COVERED
NI | 2137545 | COVER, RUBBER, DUAL BRAKE VALVE TREADLE
4 0998740 SWITCH, STOP LIGHT 2
5 0654467 { PLATE, MOUNTING
6 0654483 | PLUNGER, BRAKE VALVE
7 0654475 ] BOOT, BRAKE VALVE
8 0654517 | PIN, BRAKE VALVE FULCRUM
9 0654509 | PIN, ROLL. BRAKE VALVE FULCRUM
10 j0654491 | BOTTOM, STOP
11 [ 2027134 BUSHING, 1/4 X 3/8 PIPE
12 |o94B919| TEE, 1/4 FEMALE PIPE X 3/8 MALE PIPE X 1/2 TUBE
13 [ 2023935 | ELBGW, 1/4 MALE PIPE X 1/4 TUBE
14 |2023265| ELBOW, 3/8 MALE PIPE X 3/8 TUBE
15 | 2009595 | PLUG, 3/8 PIPE
16 [2027233| ELBOW, 90 DEGREE STREET, 1/4 PIPE
17 [{2023307| ELBOW, 3/8 MALE PIPE X 1/2 TUBE
18 |0654319{ TEE, 1/4 FPT X 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE  UNLESS

23

OTHERWISE ~ SPECIFIED.










REAR_BRAKE CHAMBER
: DRIVE AXLE
ANCHORLOK 3030 (35!

4y

MODEL NO.
3030

12

21

COACH). 3036 (38' & u0' COACH)

14



ANCHORLOK 3030 (35" COACH),

R BT O T S )

DRivE AXLE

3036 (38" & 40' COACH)

QUANTITY

25

KEY {PARTNO. VENDOR QTy
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
1 2137685 CLEVIS ASSEMBLY A-1245-E-39%5
2 2703411 DUST BOOT ASSEMBLY llMO34
3 27031718 HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1126M015
4 2703395 RETURN SPRING _ LiM01ls
5 2703452 PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY L1z26M017
£ 2?0143? ("'r ?\MD RQQQ‘MTII' V 1126':."1005
17 2643534 D ITAPHRACH TIZ26M009
ax NSS PLATE (SEE ADAPTER ASSY, BELOW) :
g * NSS ADAPTER (SEE ADAPTER ASSY, BELOW)
10 CLAMP ASSY.
2703437 3030 1126M005-CA
2159556 3036 11.28M005-CA
11@ | NSS PRESSURE PLATE (SEE CHAMBER ASSY.,
BELOW)
12@ " NSS COMPRESSION SPRING (SEE CHAMBER
: ASSY, BELOW)
13@ NSS CHAMBER (SEE CHAMBER ASSY. BELOW)
14 2118545 PLUG 11M012
15 DIAPHRAGM
2643%34 3030
2159564 3036
16*% NSS ADAPTER PUSH ROD (SEE ADAPTER
ASSY, BELOW)
17*} NSS RETURN SPRING ({SEE ADAPTER ASSY,
BELOW)
18@ RELEASE STUD ASSY.
2707198 3030 11M01 1
2159572 3036 1128M01L1
19*1 NSS "O" RING (SEE ADAPTER ASSY, BELOW)
20% 1 NSS NYLOK SCREW (SEE ADAPTER ASSY. BELOW
N1 ADAPTER ASSY, (INCLUDES PARTS NOTED
WITI *)
2139731 3030 1L26MCOL- AA
2159549 3036 LL35MGOL- AN
NI CHAMBER ASSY { INCLUDES DPARTS NOTED
WITH @)
2140002 3030 LlZGMOOZ-CA
2159531 30386 1128MC0O2-CA
REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.










Q1.
T A
9
ry
(i o)

a_t

R

1 o o
oy ) (7 " n»_. ¢
) ___ (i :: :f ()

)

=T

SATtwA BISWEN
e e ARSTEGE - SSE e S —







N e
L W . .
| T |2 ]
g |28 ,m.. @ .
o |38 \ N
8|5 DN
mm .ﬁT wg ./.
' 2 RSEL & AN
| NLE :
% WW © ¢ ./.z
4. Bk
=T e o s //
PR cawr (T Pe N
‘ 16 < 3:5@ g N,
1 L 54 N
£ 3" .
e TN
um N
. oo N
D1
o
Kpeo-o ta)
I U I B
! €
— —
_ 1 @) e
o e N .
S : ; |
H H
! i ?
M o g ,,:A..V o ......m ) ﬁJu.%u
t, 7 g \, : NI Y 23
aw Y [ 5t g 3
w i ks “
¢
. ]
1
1
b

= e
Y 4] (SR ¥ INTH
A D t3.) ._.H‘_. e f_v
%G R g ) C
(Va] . ", s /. N.d
2 .‘..\ e —

<M 1

% v

M 'R

s P L (7
—o GO .

-1 - . _ L

F et

26



‘AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

MODEL 3502 (35')

"
KEY QTY

PART NO. DESCR!
NO. SCRIPTION REQ'D
1 AIR COMPRESSOR, 12 CFM -
2 0522508 | VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION, 65 PSI+~— 2
3 2008381 TEE, 1/4 - ' 6
4 0654533 VALVE DUAL BRAKE, E&6
5 1133347 | TREADLE ASSY., W/RUBBER COVER
NI [2137545| COVER, RUBBER, TREADLE ASSY.
6 2023083 ] MANIFOLD 3
8 2006187 | BUZZER, ESSEX
9 0654434 | VALVE., DOUBLE CHECK, 3/8 PIPE
10 | 0654426 | VALVE, SPRING BRAKE SR-1
11 | 0654418 VALVE, SINGLE CHECK 1/2 PIPE 2
12 | 2027233 | ELBOW, 1/4 STREET 4
13 | 0900266 ] VALVE, PP-1 CONTROL 30 PSI
14 | 1066679 | VALVE, SERVICE BRAKE RELAY R-12
NI | 0756783] BRACKET., RELAY VALVE, MOUNTING, REAR AXLE
NI | 2135721] REPAIR KIT, SERVICE BRAKE RELAY
15 | 1145853 | INDICATOR, LOW PRESSURE, 66 PSI
16 | 2023091 FITTING, DISCHARGE
17 | 2026706] ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE FLARE 2
18 | 2023224] CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT, X 1/4 TUBE 33
19 |{1110188{ COCK. DRAIN, RESERVOIR 3
20 0998740 SWITCH, STOP LIGHT 2
21 | 0756817 TEE, 1/4 FEMALE PIPE X 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE 2
22 | 2023570] CONNECTOR, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE
23 | 2026979] ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 IF
24 | 0654350] TEE, STREET 1/2 PIPE 4
25 | 2027134{ BUSHING, PIPE 3/8 X 1/4 3
26 | 2023380{ CONNECTOR, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 TUBE 2
27 | 0556878] TEE., 3/8 M PIPE X 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 TUBE 2
28 | 0654335| TEE, W/8 MP X 1/2 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE
29 | 2009330! NIPPLE, PIPE, 1/4 X 2 2
30 2023190 ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 TUBE 4
31 0654319 TEE 1/4 FPT X 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE
32 | 2023935| ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 6
33 | 2023265 ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE
34 | 2009595| PLUG, PIPE, 3/8 8
35 | 2023257| CONNECTOR, 1/4 FPT X 3/8 TUBE 3
36 | 2023786| ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 11
37 | 2027118| PLUG, 1/8" PIPE 4
38 0654277 TEE., STREET, 1/4 PIPE
39 | 0654970| INSERT. HYTRON TUBING
41 | 2006807} LIGHT, PILOT, 17/32", RED LENS
42 | 2023182| CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 TUBE 7
43 07586938 COUPLING ANCHCR ' 3
44 | 2023950] PIPE BUSHING 1/2 X 3/4
46 | 0991513 RESERVOIR, 1760 CU. 1IN. 3
47 { 08505856] BRACKET MOUNTING, AIR RESERVOIR 12
48 | 2023513]{ PLUG, PIPE 1/4" 16
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE

2]

SPECIFIED.







o/

AIR BRAKE SYSTEM
MODEL 3502 (357)
. |

KEYlPART NO. DESCRIPTION ary

. REQ'D
49 2027241 ELBCOW, 3/8 STHRELRL - G
S0 {083901%| VALVE SAFETY, 1/4 MALE PIPE
51 {2008431| TUBING, COPPER 1/4
52 | 2027381 TUBRING., 3/8 CCPPER
53 | 2027399 ] TUBING, 1/2 COPPER
54 [ 2027407 ) TUBE, 5/8 COPPER
55 { 0754879 ELEOW, 1/2 MALE PIPE X 5/8 TUBE 2
56 | 1066323{ VALVE, SPRING BRAKE RELAY R-14
NI 0756783 | BRACKET, RELAY VALVE, MOUNTING, REAR AXLE
NI {2135721} REPAIR KIT, SPRING BRAKE RELAY
57-{2227353{ FITTING "L* . ' 2
.58 | 2027159 | BUSHING PIPE 1/2 X 1l/4 2
59 10990747 TEE, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE
60 | 2023539 BUSHING, PIPE 1/2 MPT X 3/8 FPT _ 6
61 | 0990671| AIR SPRING RIDEWELL TAG SUSPENSION
62 | 2023349 ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 TUBE 3
63 | 0810630} HOSE ASSY., AIR COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE 24"
64 | 2008241! ELBOW, MALE 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE 2
66 | 2023356 CONNECTOR, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE 2
67 | 0818609| VALVE, SCHRADER, 1/4" MPT
68 2023992| NIPPLE, 1/2 CLOSE PIPE
69 | OB71756| CROSS, 1/2 PIPE
70 | 1119700| ADAPTER. SWIVEL, MALE PIPE
71 | 2008274 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET 5
72 | 0908160 GOVERNOR, .AIR COMPRESSOR, 100-120 PSI
73 | 0961250 AIR SPRING RIDEWELL REAR SUSP.
74 | 0961425| AIR SPRING RIDEWELL FRONT SUSPE.
75 | 0671376| HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE
76 | 0870303 HCSE ASSY. :
77 | 2023505| TEE, 1/4 FPT X 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 TUBE 2
78 | 0417550 PLUG, PIPE 1/2
79 | 0B0OL373| AIR DRYER .
NI | 1137272 BRACKET, MOUNTING, AIR DRYER
NI | 20107753| DESSICANT CARTRIDGE KIT, AIR DRYER.
BO | 2023240| CONNECTOR, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE 4
81 | 0754846 TEE, 1/4 FEMALE PIPE X 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE
82 | 2027183} NIPPLE, 1/4 CLOSE 3
83 | 0558080f SPACER AIR RESERVOIR BRACKET 6
84 | 2023307| ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE 2
85 | 2023927, TEE., MPT X 3/8 TUBE X 5/8 TUBE
86 | 2023232 COUPLING, ANCHOR 2
87 | 2008209| COUPLING, PIPE 2
88 | 0605188] ELBOW, REDUCING STREET, 1/4 X 1/8 PIPE 3
89 | 0949388 COUPLING, KWIK, CONNECT 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE 5
90 | 0559047| TEE, MALE BRANCH, 1/4 PIPE 2
91 | 0969873 BOLT HEX, 3/8-16 X & LONG NC CAD. PLTD. 6
92 | 0882795 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 CAD. PLTD. 6
93 2001451 NUT, HEX NC CAD. PLTD. 3/8 16 6
94 | 0654962 TUBING, HYTRON l5tg"

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.






AIR BRAKE SYSTEM
MODEL 3502 (35')

29

*;EOY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
. REQ'D

95 0962183 FILTER, AIR, RIDEWELL SUSPENSION

96 0961649 BRACKET,. MOUNTING LEVEL VALVES

98 0949370 ADAPTER. BULLHEAD /8 PIRE X 1 1/2 LONG 6

99 22273468 FITTING, BARB - 4
1.00O 0559054 CROSS, 1/4 FEMALE PIPE
nolL 0982918 INDICATOR, LOW PRESSURE, 30 PSI 13
102 09822680 | VALVE, RELAY PILOT CONTROL 4
103 0982272 TEE, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE
104 2227338 VALVE, AIR 2
105 2023422 ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 5/8 TUBE
106 2008050 BUSHING, BRASS
109 2027225 ELBOW, 1/8 STREET 6
1.1.0 0948919 TEE, 1/4 FPT X 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE
111 1160407 VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING, BRV-1, 30 PST1 sem
L L2 1160464 VALVE., QUICK RELEASE
113 1171099 GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE., FRONT BRAKE, DUATL SCALE

(SUPPLIED WITH INSTRUMENT PANELY)
114 1171107 GAUGE, OQIL PRESSURE, REAR BRAKE
(SUPPLIED WITH INSTRUMENT PANEL)
115 0663427 PLUG, 1/2 SQUARE HEAD PIPE 2
116 1205806 TEE, 3/8 MPT ¥ 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED.










N i (o R o

.

e,

13
v -

R il

S E

A

3 (40")

TEW
EL 390

S

1,

Visia

R
38') & MOD

1985 BLUE BIRD BOOY COMPANY

© ALL RIGHTSRESERVED .-

FRONT

aw FRESSURE GAUGE FOR TAG ATLL

o

TO AIR TMOTTLE MR TAUL

=0 R thaS UL
T 3 valvE

& =&

P

@ ¥

@é )

S

J

a L/. L

L&Y

1) 1} m_
@ e
s

il -

M It

: Iy
" ._h_ am_,

L
-

30






MODEL 3706

e

) _._ [HH

i ”_.

.v (€3]
A

_; H«Wg

v 2 .n_.m o

...)

Crt

3

.r_

(2]
¢

B,

"t w ?E._

¥

BAARL WSk, TO CRIDL CRTRGL ="

A 300
-
[
e
o CRUISE CONTROL

-
. 5
— &
R 5
"
-~
&
T
i)

MOCMTING SCHRADER vALVE.



AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

MODEL 3706 (38') & MODEL 3903 (40')

KEY QTY
PARTNO.

NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

I EIR COMPRESSOR, 12 CFM _

2 0522508 | VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION, 65 FSI

3 2008381| TEE, 1/4 4

4 0654533 | VALVE, DUAL BREAKE, E6

5 1133347 | TREADLE ASSY., W/RUBBER COVER

NI | 2137545| COVER, RUBBER, TREADLE ASGSY.

6 2023083 ; FITTING, MANIFOLD 4

) 2006187 BUZZER, ESSEX

9 0654434 | VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK, 3/8 PIPE

10 | 0654426 VALVE, SPRING BRAKE SR-1

11 | 0654418 VALVE, SINGLE CHECK, 1/2 PIPE 2

12 | 2027233 | ELBOW, 1/4 STREET 8

13 | 0900266 VALVE, PP-1, 30 PSI

14 | 106667%| VALVE, SERVICE BRAKE, RELAY, R-12

NI | 1149178| BRACKET, MOUNTING, R-12 & R-14, RELAY VALVE

NI | 0756783 | BRACKET, RELAY VALVE, MOUNTING, REAR AXLE

NI | 2135721 REPAIR KIT, SERVICE BRAKE RELAY :

15 | 1145853 | INDICATOR, LOW PRESESURE, 66 PSI

16 | 2023091| FITTING, DISCHARGE

17 | 2026706 | ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE 2

18 | 2023224 | CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 35

19 | 1110188| COCK, DRAIN, RESERVOIR 3

20 | 0998740] SWITCH, STOP LIGHT 2

21 | 0756817{ TEE, 1/4 FPT X 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE 2

22 | 2023570] CONNECTOR, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE

23 | 2026979{ ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 IF

24 | 0654350{ TEE, STREET, 1/2 PIPE 3

25 | 2027134 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/8 X 1/4 4

26 | 2023380; CONNECTOR, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 TUBE

27 | 0556878| TEE, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 TUBE 2

28 | 0654335| TEE, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE

29| 2009330| NIPPLE, PIPE, 1/4 X 2 2

30 | 2023190 ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 TUBE 4

31 | 0654319| TEE 1/4 FPT X 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE

32 | 2023935| ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 7

33 | 2023265 ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE 2

34 | 2009595| PLUG, PIPE, 3/8 10

35 | 2023257| CONNECTOR, 1L/4 FPT X 3/8 TUBE 3

36 | 2023786 ELBOW., 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE Ll

37 { 2027118 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE 3

38 | 0654277 TEE, STREET, 1/4 PIPE

39 | 0654970{ INSERT, HYTRON TUBING

40 | 0948919| TEE, 1/4 FPT X 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE

41 § 2006807 LIGHT, PILCT, 17/32", RED LENS

42 ) 2023182 CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 TUBE 10

43 | 0758698| COUPLING. ANCHOR 3

44 | 2023950} PIPE, BUSHING, 1/2 X 3/4

45 | 2027225%) ELBOW, 1./8 STREET 6
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE

31

SPECIFIED.






AIR BRAKE SYSTEM
MODEL 3706 (38') & MODEL 3903 (40')

KEY QTyY
RT NO.

No. [PARTNO DESCRIPTION A

46 | 0991513 [ RESERVOIR, 9 1/2 X 27-1760 CU, IN. 3

47 | 0850586 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, AIR RESERVOIR 12

48 | 2023513 | PLUG, PIPE 1/4" Il

49 | 2027241 | ELBOW, 3/8 STREET 6

50 | 0839019 | VALVE, SAFETY, 1/4 MALE PIPE

51 ]2008431| TUBING, COPPER 1/4

52 |12027381} TUBING, 3/8 COPPER

53 | 2027399} TUBING, 1/2 COPPER

54 | 2027407 TUBE, §5/8, COPPER TUBING

55 | 0754879 | ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE 2

56 | 1066323 ]| VALVE, SPRING BRAKE, RELAY, R-114

NI | 1149178 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, R-12 & R-14, RELAY VALVE

NI 10756783 | BRACKET, RELAY VALVE, MOUNTING, REAR AXLE

NI }2135721| REPAIR KIT. SPRING BRAKE RELAY

57 | 2227353} FITTING "L" 2

58 1160415} VALVE. PRESSURE, REDUCING, RV-1, 50 PSI

59 10990747 TEE, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE

60 | 2023539 | BUSHING, PIPE 1/2 MPT X 3/8 FPT 6

61 (0990671 AIR SPRING, TAG SUSPENSICN

62 | 202334%| ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 TUBE 3

63 | 0810630 HOSE ASSY., AIR COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE 24"

64 | 2008241| ELBOW, MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE 2

66 | 2023356 | CONNECTOR, 1/2 MPT C 5%/8 TUBE 2

67 0818609 | VALVE, SCHRADER, 1/4" MPT

68 | 2008050 | BUSHING, BRASS, 1/8 FPT X 1/4 MPT

69 | 2023901| TEE, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 TUBE X 5/8 TUBE

70 | 1119700 ADAPTER. SWIVEL, MALE PIPE

71 12008274 | ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET 5

72 | 0908160 | GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR, 100-120 PSI

73 0961250 AIR SPRING, REAR SUSPENSION

74 10961425 AIR SPRING. FRONT SUSPFENSION

75 | 0871376 VALVE, HEIGHT CONTROL

76 { 0870303 | HOSE ASSY.

77 | 2023505 TEE, 1/4 FPT X 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 TUBE 2

78 | 0417550} PLUG, PIPE 1/2

79 | 0801373 AIR DRYER

NI | 1137272| BRACKET, MOUNTING, AIR DRYER

NI | 2107753 DESSICANT CARTRIDGE XIT, AIR DRYER

BO | 2023240] CONNECTOR, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE 4

81 | 2227338] VALVE, AIR, TV-3S 2

82 | 2027183| NIPPLE, 1/4 CLOSE 3

83 | 05580801 SPACER, AIR RESERVOIR, BRACKET 6

84 } 2023307 ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE 2

85 | 2023927 TEE., 1/2 MPT X 3/8 TUBE X 5/8 TUBE

86 | 2023232) COUPLING, ANCHOR 3

87 | 2008209 COUPLING, PIPE 2

88 | 0605188 ELBOW, REDUCING STREET, 1/4 X 1/8 PIPE .3

89 10949388)] COUPLING, KWIK CONNECT, 1/4 TUBE X L/8 PIPE 5
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

32







AIR BRAKE SYSTEM
MODEL 3706 (38') & MODEL 33803 (40')

KEY QTyY
PART NO. ]

NO. | DESCRIPTION REQ'D
90 | 0559047 TEE, MALE BRANCH, 1/4 PIPE

91 | 0969873| BOLT., HEX, 3/8-16 X 6 LONG 6
92 | 0882795} WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 6
93 | 2001451} NUT, HEX, 3/8-16 6
94 | 0654962} TUBING, BLACK, 1/4 0.D. 15'8"
95 | 0962183| FILTER., AIR

96 | 0961649] BRACKET, MOUNTING, LEVEL VALVES.

97 | 0982272 TEE, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE

98 | 0949370 ADAPTER, BULKHEAD, 1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG 6
99 | 2227346 | FITTING, BARB 4
100 | 0559054| CROSS, 1/4 FEMALE PIPE

101 | 0982918 INDICATOR, LOW PRESSURE, LP-3, 30 PSI 3
102 | 0982280 VALVE, RELAY PILOT CONTROL 4
103 | 0654541| TEE, 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE
104 | 1160464| VALVE, QUICK RELEASE
105 { 1171099] GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE, FRONT
106 | 1171107| GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE, REAR
107 | 0754846| TEE, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 TUBE

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

33






s



on8/1/85 o ) E.T. 8004
g5 45w ced 384‘

EXHAUST SYSTEM ' FRONT © [sauemroR00vcoues
GM 8VI2TA & GM BVS2TA

ALLAIGHTSRESERVED =1/

34




EXHAUST SYSTEM
GM 8V3I2TA & GM 6VI2TA

KEY QTY
PART NO.
NO. : DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 1008648 CLAMP, 5" TURBO
2 1086156 | THERMOCOUPLE, 4 TO 6 EXH.
3 1168988 PIPE ASSY., EXHAUST, TURBO
4 0921601} COUPLING, EXPANDO-FLEX JOINTS
NI | 2138493 | GASKET ONLY, TURBO EXHAUST
5 1161900 | EXHAUST PIPE
6 1161918 | ELBOW, EXHAUST, &"
7 1169572 CLAMP, EXHAUST PIPE, 6%
8 1168921 TAILPIPE
9 11695561 MUFFLER, 6" IN & OQUT
}0 1097906 STRAP ASSY., MUFFLER SUPPORT
11 | 1170851] SHIELD, HEAT, MUFFLER
OPTION 6007, HITCO INSULATION BLANKET 6VS2TAB
0993899 | CLAMP HOSE : 2
1152214 | BLANKET, PIPE COVER, RH
1152222} BLANKET, PIPE COVER, LH
1152230 BLANKET, TEE COVER, HITCO
1152248 BLANKET, TURBC COVER
1152255| BLANKET, MANIFOLD COVER. RH
1152263 | BLANKET, MANIFOLD COVER, LH
1152271 BLANKET, 6" 3
1152289 BLANKET, 12" 2
1152297 BLANKET, 24"
1152305} BLANKET, 90 DEG. ELEBOW 4

OPTION 6008-01, HITCO INSULATION BLANKET 8V92THB

1152214 BLANKET, PIPE COVER, RH
1152222 BLANKET, PIPE COVER, LH
1152230| BLANKET. TEE COVER

1156033| BLANKET, TURBO

1156041| BLANKET, MANIFOLD, RH, HITCO
1156058| BLANKET, MANIFOLD, LH. HITCO
1166784 BLANKET, 5 DIA.

1166792 BLANKET, 6 DIA.

1234319| BLANKET, FLAT WRAP

1234327 BLANKET, ELBOW, TRANSITION

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
35 '










800445

B\’LAD

w8685 v

DA,

~

J

—

1945 BLUE BIRD BOOY COMP,
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

©

COOLING SYSTEM
ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION

6M BVIZTA

_Af

,

-

¥
)

“.//

W A

N

2C



COOLING SYSTEM
ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION

6M BVI2TA
4
KEY QTY
PART NO.
NO. 0 - DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 1201292| RADIATCR,. G & O, X02526-2
NI { 1088707 | FAN, ENGINE COMPT., VENTILATOR
NI | 1098672| THERMOSTAT, VENTILATOR FAN
2 1215755| TANK ASSY., DEAERATION
3 1125103| COOLER, TRANSMISSION, S.W. 3-11274
4 1106871| CLAMP, HOSE, LINES, 3", IDEAL
5 0964940} CLAMP, HOSE. LINES, 2 1/2", IDEAL
6 1167709 CLAMP, HOSE, LINED, 2" IDEAL
7 0870345 CLAMP, HOSE, 1" IDEAL
8 0871582 CLAMP, HQSE, 5310, 5/8"
‘9 1135045{ ELBOW. 90 DEG., 3" I.D. X 5 X 6 1/2 SILICON
10 { 1135037] ELBOW, 3" 0.D. 90 DEGREE TRANS COOLER
11 | 1158617 CONNECTOR. RADIATOR, UPPER
12 | 1155555 CONNECTOR ASSY.., RADIATOR TQO QIL COOLER
13 | 1170034 CONNECTOR ASSY., OIL COOLER-ENGINE
14 | 1158088 TUBE, UPPER, WATER BY-PASS
15 | 1158096| TUBE, LOWER. WATER BY-PASS
16 | 1158070| TUBE ASSY., WATER BY-PASS
17 | 0920611 HOSE, RADIATOR, SILICON 3" I.D.
18 | 0870378| HOSE, UPPER, RADIATOR 1 3/4 1.D.
19 [ 0964932| HOSE, RADIATOR, 2. 1/4"
20 | 0980102| ELBOW, SILICON, 90 DEG. 2 1/4
21 | 1158104 BRACKET, MOUNTING, TUBE, WATER BY-PASS FRONT
22 [ 1158682| BRACKET. MOUNTING, TUBE WATER BY-PASS REAR
23 | 1204403| CLaMp, U-BOLT, 1 3/4 DIA.
24 [ 1140417| NECK ASSY., FILLER DEAERATION TANK
25 | 0522052 CAP, RADIATOR, PRESSURE, 7PSI
26 | 2027233| ELBOW, 116-B, 1/4 STREET, PT
27 | 0660118 INSERT, KF 0804 PS, BARBED ST.
28 | 2027688| HOSE, 1/2 I.D. X .92 O0.D. MEDIUM HI PRESS
29 | 0315200 ADAPTER, HEATER., 3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
30 { 1143866} HOSE, HEATER, 1" I.D. SILICON
31 | 0654277} TEE, STREET, 1/4 PIPE
32 | 0965509} SENDER, LOW COOLANT LEVEL
33 ) 1158120{ PLATE, ORIFICE, WATER BY-PASS
34 | 2009249{ ELBOW., STREET, 1/4, 90 DEG.
35 | 2009033} BUSHING, PIPE, 1/4 X 3/8
36 | 1155571} ANGLE, MOUNTING, TRANS. OIL COOLER
37 | 2009272} ELBOW, STREET, 3/4., 45 DEG.
38 | 1231448] HOSE ASSY., OIL COOLER
39 | 1231430| HOSE ASSY., OIL COOQLER
40 | 1132554 HOSE ASSY., 213R-12-JS12-90512-2
41 | 1133826} HOSE ASSY., 2Z13H-12-JS12-25%
42 | 1133842| HOSE ASSY., 213R-12-JS12-JS12-40
43 | 1128594 BRKT. ASSY., MOUNTING, ©OIL FILTER. TRANS.
44 | 0809608 CONNECTOR, TRANS. COOLING
45 | 1042076; ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 3/4 TUBE
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

37







ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION
6GM B6VI2TA
%
KEY o ARTNO. DESCRIPTION ary
NO. REQD
46 |1128552 | CONNECTOR, PIPE, 37 DEG. FLARE
47 (0920611 BOSE, RADIATOR, SILICON 3" ID
48 11168798 | BRACKET ASSY., MOUNTING, RADIATOR
49 11106822 | ISOLATOR, 3/8 NEOPRENE
50 | 1168814 | PLATE, MOUNTING, STABILIZER, RADIATOR
51 (1168822 | ANGLE, STABILIZER, RADIATOR
52 (0998559 | BASE, FILTER, OIL EXTERNAL, AUTO TRANS.
53 | 0998542 FILTER, OIL, EXT., AUTO TRANS.
54 11128560 | CONNECTOR, O-RING
55 §1197920 ] SENDER, OIL TEMP. TRANS W/RETARDER
56 [ 0800664 ADAPTER, 1 1/16-12 STRAIGHT TD X 3/4 C3269 X 12 X 12
57 | 2023950 BUSHING, 1/2 X 3/4 PIPE
58 | 0654350 TEE, STREET, 1/2 PIPE 3750 X 8
59 |116%9200| ADAPTER, 1/2 MPT X 3/4 HOSE
60 [ 1078781 SENDER, TEMP. 1/2 PIPE
NI 1170059 SHROUD ASSY., RADIATOR &V-92T
NI 11135086 | SHIELD, ELBOW, WATER CONNECTOR
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

38









8004459

I

5 LAD

8555w

0A.0.8 .

COOLING SYSTEM
ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION

© 1985 BLUE BIRD BOOY CF

ALL ANGHTS AESERVED ’

GM 8VIZTA

4

Sy
L ,‘

M e

40



COOLING SYSTEM
ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION

GM 8VI92TA
.
fg’ PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary
- - REQ'D
1 |1169093 | RADIATOR, G & O ¥~ —N <
N1 [ 1088707 | FAN, ENGTNE—COM‘PT—VE‘NTTTITOR—/% i
N1 | 1098672 | THERMOSTAT, VENTILATOR FAN
2 |1215755] TANK ASSY., DEAERATION
3 |1125103| COOLER, TRANSMISSION
4 |1106871] CLAMP, HOSE, LINED, 3" | 12
5 |0964940| CLAMP, HOSE, LINED. 2 1/2" 4
6 |1167709| CLAMP, HOSE, LINED, 2* 6
7 |o0870345! cLaMP, HOSE, 1" 2
8 |o0s71582| cLaMP, HOSE, 5/8" 4
9 |1135045] ELBOW, 90 DEG.
10 | 1135037 | ELBOW, 3" 0.D., 90 DEG.
11 | 1158617 | CONNECTOR, RADIATOR, UPPER
12 | 1155555 | CONNECTOR ASSY., RADIATOR TO OIL COOLER
13 | 1155563 | CONNECTOR ASSY., OIL COOLER TO ENGINE
14 | 1158088 | TUBE, UPPER, WATER BY-PASS
15 | 1158096 | TUBE, LOWER, WATER BY-PASS
16 | 1158070 | TUBE ASSY., WATER BY-PASS
17 | 0920611| HOSE, RADIATOR, SILICON, 3" I.D. 3
18 | 0870378 HOSE, UPPER, RADIATOR, 1 3/4 I.D., SILICON 3
19 | 0964932| HOSE, RADIATOR, 2 1/4"
20 | 0980102 ELBOW, SILICON, 90 DEG.. 2 1/4
21 | 1158104| BRACKET, MOUNTING, TUBE, WATER BY-PASS, FRONT
22 | 1158682| BRACKET, MOUNTING, TUBE, WATER BY-PASS, REAR
23 | 1204403| CLAMP, U-BOLT, 1 3/4 DIA. 2
24 | 1140417| NECK ASSY., FILLER, DEAERATION TANK
25 | 0522052| CAP, RADIATOR, PRESSURE, 7 PSI
26 | 2027233| ELBOW, 1/4 STREET
27 | 0660118| INSERT, BARBED STRAIGHT 4
28 | 2027688| HOSE, 1/2 I.D. X .92 O.D., MEDIUM HIGH PRESSURE 2
29 | 0315200 ADAPTER, HEATER,. 3/4 PIPE X 1. HOSE 2
30 | 1143866| HOSE, HEATER, 1" I.D., SILICON
31 | 0654277| TEE, STREET, 1/4 PIPE
32 | 0965509| SENDER, LOW COOLANT LEVEL
33 | 1158120| PLATE. ORIFICE, WATER BY-PASS
34 | 2009249| ELBOW, STREET, 1/4, 90 DEG.
35 | 2009033| BUSHING, PIPE, 1/4 X 3/8 2
36 | 1155571| ANGLE, MOUNTING, TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER 2
37 | 2009272 ELBOW, STREET, 3/4, 45 DEG. 2
38 | 1231448| HOSE ASSY., OIL COOLER
39 | 1231430{ HOSE ASSY., OIL COOLER
40 | 1124874 HOSE ASSY., 1" WIRE BRAID
41 | 1124882 HOSE ASSY., 1" WIRE BRAID
42 | 1125111 BRACKET, MOUNTING, TRANSMISSION FLUID FILTER
43 | 1124916/ FILTER ASSY., FLUID, TRANSMISSION, HT-747
NI | 3831302 ELEMENT, TRANS FILTER |
44 | 1056076 ADAPTER, 37 DEG.. STEEL FLARE 3
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS SPECIFIED.

OTHERWISE
i1 -






COOLING SYSTEM
ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION

GM 8VI92TA
g
KEY QTYy
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D
45 1056076 | ADAFTER, 45 DEG. ADJ. ELBOW
46 | 1128552 ] CONNECTOR, PIPE., 37 DEG. FLARE Z
47 0920611 { HOSE, RADIATOR, SILICON, 3" I.D. 2
48 | 1168798 | BRACKET ASSY., MOUNTING, RADIATOR 2
49 (1106822 | ISCLATCR, 3/8 NEOPRENE 2
50 | 1168814 PLATE, MOUNTING, STABILIZER, RADIATOR 2
51 | 1168822 | ANGLE, STABILIZER., RADIATOR 2
52 | 1128560 | CONNECTOR, O-RING 2
NI |1168715] SHROUD ASSY., RADIATOR
53 |1197920; SENDER, OIL TEMPERATURE. TRANS W/RETARDER AC
54 {1078781| SENDER, TEMPERATURE. 1/2 PIPE '
QUANTITY SPECIFIED.

REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE










:7 /zg/,é’z;/ : FoO0663
DRIVELINE © 1663 BLUE BIFID BODY COMPANY 5
GM 6V9Z2TA & GM 8V92TA ALLAIGHTS RESEAVED R ./

L

O - ‘

TRANSMISSION REF

1

04



DRIVEL

INE

GM BVI2TA & GM 8VS2TA
iy

KEY QTY

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NO. REQ'D
1 END YOKE

1132067 6V92

1149202 8V92
2 DRIVESHAFT

1130913 212 W.B., 6V92

11206473 233 W.B., 6V92

1206481 240 W.B., 6V92

1239839 233 W.B., 8V92

1239847 240 W.B., 8V92
3 YOKE, AXLE END

2139848 6V92 '

2139855 8V92
4 KIT, CROSS BEARING

1121565 6V92

1160803 - gVv92
5 SLEEVE, SLIP YOKE (INCLUDES ITEM 6)

1121573 V92

1160811 8v92
6 1160829| KIT. DUST CAP & WASHER
NI | 0992610 GUARD, DRIVE SHAFT (233" & 240" W.B.)
NI | 2027431} FITTING, GREASE 1/8 MPT

REQUIRED IS ONE SPECIFIED.

QUANTITY

45

UNLESS OTHERWISE







ENGINE TRIM

GM BVI2TA
g
KEY
No, |PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Qry
. REQ'D
ATR INTAKE PARTS
0920132 ELBOW, RUBBER, 90 DEGREE 2
0993782 | TUBE ASSY., INLET, AIR
0993808 | HOSE, HUMP, RUBBER, 7" TO 5 1/2"
1022102 INDICATOR, SERVICE, AIR CLEANER
1070721 ! AIR CLEANER ASSY.. DONALDSON
1107416 | CLAMP, MOUNTING, AIR CLEANER 2
1145846 CHANNEL, AIR CLEANER SUPPORT 2
13734191 | ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER
ENGINE MOUNTING PARTS _
0920850 | BRACKET ASSY., FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING, RH
0920868 BRACKET ASSY., FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING, LH
0920991 INSULATOR, ENG. MOUNTING 4
1080316 WASHER, FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING 2
1154863 CROSSMEMBER ASSY., REAR ENGINE MOUNT
1205442 CROSSMEMBER ASSY., FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKET
1205616 BRACKET ASSY.,. FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING TO FRAME 2
TRANSMISSION INSTALLATION PARTS
0883767 INSULATOR, TRANS MOUNTING 2
0983999 BRACKET ASSY., MOUNTING TRANS/SUPPORT 2
0992628 TUBE ASSY., TRANSMISSION DIPSTICK
1130947 SUPPORT ASSY., TRANS TAIL
1130954} BRACKET ASSY., MOUNTING, TRANS SUPPORT 2
1153113 DIPSTICK ASSY.,, TRANSMISSION
FREON COMPRESSOR &.INSTALLATION PARTS
0893453 COMPRESSOR. FREON YORK
0921775 KIT, ADAPTER, FREON COMPRESSOR
0921908 BELT, MATCHED SET OF 2, 38 3/4 X 1/2
1013713 CLUTCH ASSY.., FREON COMPRESSOR
ALTERNATOR & ASSOCIATED PARTS
1111483 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR 2.76 DIA.
1142280 ALTERNATOR, MOTOROLA
AIR COMPRESSOR ASSQCIATED PARTS
0810630 HOSE ASSY., AIR COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE 24" LONG
0908160 GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR
STARTER MOTOR & ASSOCIATED PARTS
0809103 SWITCH, MAGNETIC STARTER : 2
1144286 GASKET, STARTER, MOTOR
1204528 STARTER, MOTOR 12V, LEECE NEVILLE
1031806 HEATER, ENGINE BLOCK, 110 VOLT. 1500 WATT
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

46






ENGINE TRIM

GM 6V92TA
™
KEY
N [PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
: REQ'D

BELTS

0992388 BELT SET, ALTERNATOR 1 PR.

0921908 BELT SET, AIR CONDITIONER 1 PR.
HOSES

0920611 | HOSE, RADIATOR, SILICON 3" ID 3 FT
(4 PCS. CUT APPROX. 7") .

0964932 HOSE, RADIATOR, SILICON 2 1/4" 1D 1 FT
(1 PC. CUT APPROX. 7")

0980102 ELBOW, RADIATOR HOSE, SILICON 90 DEG. 2 1/4" ID 2
FILTERS

3734209 FILTER, ENGINE OIL

37341756 FILTER, FUEL. SECONDARY

3734191 FILTER, AIR CLEANER .

3734217 FILTER, TRANS.., INTERNAL

0998542 FILTER, TRANS.. EXTERNAL

3831310 FILTER, RACOR, 1000 FG

2122026 FILTER, HYD. FAN SYSTEM

2138246 FILTER, P/S RESERVOIR 3

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

47






ENGINE TRIM

GM 8VI2TA
.
KEY QTY
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
AIR INTAKE PARTS
0822536 COUPLING, REDUCK
0920132 ELBOW, RUBBER, 90 DEGREE, 7"
0969741| CLAMP, HOSE, 2-7 3
0993782 TUBE ASSY., INLET, AIR
0993808 | HOSE, HUMP, RUBBER, 7" TO 5 L/2"
0993899 CLAMP, HOSE, 2-8.5 3
1022102 INDICATOR, SERVICE, AIR CLEANER
1070721| AIR CLEANER ASS5Y.., DONALDSON ECG-11-2031
1107416 | CLAMP, MOUNTING, AIR CLEANER 2
1145846 | CHANNEL, AIR CLEANER SUPPORT 2
3734191 | ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER '
ENGINE MOUNTING PARTS
1080316 WASHER, FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING 4
1168954 | CROSSMEMBER, REAR ENGINE MOUNTING
1168962 | ISOLATOR, FRONT ENGINE MOUNT 2
1168970| ISQOLATOR, REAR ENGINE MOUNT 2
1168996 | MOUNT ASSY., ENGINE, RH
1169002 | MOUNT ASSY., ENGINE, LH
1169010 MOUNT ASSY., ENGINE, FRAME 2
1170075 WASHER, SNUBBING, FRONT ENGINE MOUNT 2
TRANSMISSION INSTALLATION PARTS
0983767| INSULATOR, TRANS MOUNTING 2
0983999 | BRACKET ASSY., MOUNTING TRANS/SUPPORT 2
1130947 SUPPORT AS5S5Y., TRANS. TAILL
1162064| TUBE ASSY., TRANS FILLER
1169564 DIPSTICK, TRANSMISSION
1226661| GUARD, TRANSMISSION OIL FAN
FREON COMPRESSOR & INSTALLATICN PARTS
0893453| COMPRESSOR., FREON
0921775| KIT, ADAPTER., FREON COMPRESSOR
09219%08| BELT, MATCHED SET OF 2, 38 3/4 X 1/2
1013713| CLUTCH ASSY., FREON COMPRESSOR
ALTERNATOR & ASSOCIATED PARTS
1111483 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR 2.76 DIA.
1142280; ALTERNATOR. MOTOROLA
STARTER MOTOR & ASSOCIATED PARTS
0809103} SWITCH, MAGNETIC STARTER 2
1204536} STARTER MOTOR, 12V
1031806| HEATER, ENGINE BLOCK, 110 VOLT, 1500 WATT
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

08







ENGINE TRIM

GM 8V92TA
dun
KEY QTY
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NO. : REQ'D
BELTSD
0992388} BELT SET. ALTERNATOR 1 PR.
0921908} BELT SET, AIR CONDITIONER 1 PR.
HOSES
09206117 HOSE, RADIATCR, SILICON 3% ID 3 FT.
(4 PCS. CUT APPROX. 7")
0964932 HOSE, RADIATOR, SILICON 2 1/4" 1D 1 FT
(1 PC. CUT APPROX. 7")
- 0980102 ELBOW, RADIATOR HOSE, SILICON 90 DEG. 2 1/4" ID 2
FILTERS
3734209} FILTER, ENGINE OIL
3734175 FILTER, FUEL, SECONDARY -
3734191 FILTER, AIR CLEANER
2159499 FILTER, TRANS., INTERNAL
3831302| FILTER., TRANS.., EXTERNAL
383131¢| FILTER. RACOR, IOOO'FQ
2122026 FILTER, HYD. FAN SYSTEM:
2138246 FILTER, P/S RESERVOIR 3
QUANTITY

REQUIRED 1S ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

49









(72285 0 JIK |

. - m?_zz_mv ﬂ/f/ 5004 /60
BATTERIES AND BATTERY CABLES o 1965 BLUE BIND BOOY COMPA”

ALLRIGHTS RESERVED 8.

L1
) Ealarter
| el wy

WLPP- GM BY-92T, GM BY-92T

[~



BATTERIES AND BATTERY CABLES

KEY QTY
NO_PARTNO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 [ 0997536| CABLE ASSY.., STARTER SOLENOID TC FRAME RAIL
2 | 0359117| STRAP, BATTERY GROUND .
3 | 1142470| CABLE ASSY., BATTERY, 14"
4 |1171735} CABLE ASSY., BATTERY, 30"
5 |{0553131| TERMINAL, BATTERY CABLE JUNCTION
6 | 0359109 CABLE ASSY., BATTERY 3
7 [0621342| BATTERY., ESB EE-IV 6
8 | 1141092| ANGLE, BATTERY CLAMPING
g | 1171727{ CABLE ASSY.. BATTERY, 21"

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE

51

'SPECIFIED.










APR, ar

INSTRUMENTS
- LEFT HAND, OVERHEAD

FRONT © 1985 BLUE BIRD BOOY COMPAN

&y

oL

Le

£l

gL St

6

a1

57

ALL RIGHTSRESERVED B\



INSTRUMENTS
LEFT HAND, OVERHEAD

KEY QTry
PART NO.
NO. , DESCRIPTION REQ'D
L 3760964 DECUAL UNLY
2 2268522 SWITCH., ON/CFF
3 LIGHT
2271484 BLUE
3826914 RED
4 3761632 SWITCH, RHEOSTAT
NI | 2273928| KNOB
5 2268548 SWITCH, ON/OFF/ON
6 3756095 SWITCH, AC
NI | 3758521 KNOB, AC
7 3767613 THERMOSTAT
NI | 3767621| XNOB, THERMOSTAT
8 | 37560L2| SWITCH ASSY.
NI | 2105351} SWITCH, ROTATING, SPOTLIGHT
NI | 2105476 SWITCH, SPEED CONTROL, SPOTLIGHT
9 2268563 SWITCH, MOMENTARY ON/ON
10 | 22685557 SWITCH, MOMENTARY ON
11 | 2272383 CLOCK
12 | 2268530} SWITCH, ON/ON
13 | 3805306 SWITCH, GENERATOR
NI | 3804846; BEZEL, GENERATOR SWITCH
14 | 2274165 BLANK
15 | 3765021| GAUGE, TRIP ODOMETER
16 LIGHT
2271484} BLUE
3826914 RED
17 | 3743929 ALARM, WATER FILTER
18§ 2249480 GAUGE, VACUUM
19 § 2130045 BULB, RED
201 4011268 BULB, AMBER
QUANTITY

REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS  OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

53










| 13085m oBN T oy

INSTRUMENTS o R
RIGHT HAND OVERHEAD e

9
|
[

s

lit:“" i /wjf}z'?' 'JT"T L .

8

-’ d’ : - '“;. N rd

L L LT Taaoed it 4

S w*“if-t,,- &
—




55

INSTRUMENTS
RIGHT HAND OVERHEAD
Ay
KEY ‘ QTyY
PART NO. DESCRIPTION :
NO. DESC REQ'D
1| 3810363 DECAL, ALTIMETER _
2 2249209 ALTIMETER ‘ ot
3 {3795481| GAUGE, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE AL
NI | 3811254| SENDER, OIL PRESSURE v
4 |1078823| GAUGE, WATER TEMPERATURE '
NI [ 3811221} SENDER, WATER TEMP
5 |3746120| GAUGE, VOLTMETER
1 6 |3746112| GAUGE, HOURMETER
7 | 3775608| METER, AMPERAGE 150-0-150
8 |3764644] METER, AMPERAGE 150 ylﬂéjihﬁﬂﬂMhﬂﬁ ug%azﬂih)cug,
9 |3764628] METER, VOLTS, 125 —
10 | 3764636| METER, AMPERAGE 100
11 | 3760972 PANEL ONLY
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.









J

o4 319

© 1585 BLUE BIRD BOUY COMPANY

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ..

on 20 -85 37 DISK

INSTRUMENTS, LOWER

S 4 ?
] : ¢
—
{
P PR
D) Uy |
) v e E [ J L Wow LwGD FRINED ]
Jl_ﬂjlji_ C T o r o\ ™)
vonoe r— CH e [TO] [1BR] _
[ =T (LTI | T T Dl P4 L : ). AETERETE | B SAMB) BEM TR
woisvrt wuow | [ ivaiave wny LvORRIDTY | seorzaosr Y unioem s ] Q 1e0us [ apmmio wEve ) WO FEIIY HETETTR RoWTLIY )
- s L 1 . _ . Hn 218 (4]
“ m _ _ _ . — 1] [ #115:8 Crivvea A0 @‘ @ m M H " . _ ~
_ ) ;(Fq r_lm :__ > — IS L= JL JL Lo J
17 I AmORd LX) I N e Y e T T . 8 eimrt wr s }{ owtomry snous J{ onrrave wrow ) iv0s8a03y L[ awedin wrs )
ALY deC W L AR E ] O £IO M o [+ [+) o W—.J
= s 1 itva i
Fae aj] isij eees ) o )| o || 5 || e
llI“M‘ = .Eln.,’O. ...BLFL__DW.!.__.. 3..|..+u:_._nW.3 |_.__‘ RN | e O..o.o“-..-q__o_.....:‘ [Tivorsaoor ) qO.: .u._-“_..z-”“, [ 13y wvioent ) {Vaisvm iuos enwoo)
(L) | [ | O30 | =) | [ || [ R | )| o || )
- 2 EnjEglns) HIT] ° S | S A | e i
e L] T _— .
. 7 - aad .

3% Ot

£l oL ! ¢t st o o

58



INSTRUMENTS, "LOWER

KEY QTyY
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD
1 |3820586| PANEL ONLY, LOWER
2 1077676} GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL
3 3746088 | GAUGE, TAG AXLE PRESSURE
4 3775772 | GAUGE, ENGINE AMPMETER
5 3746120 | GAUGE, ENGINE VOLTMETER
6 2271815 | LIGHT, AMBER
7 2271807 LIGHT, RED
8 2271823 | LIGHT, BLUE
9 |3737160| SWITCH., SELECTOR
10 | 2268522 SWITCH, ON/OFF
11 | 2268555 | SWITCH, MOMENTARY ON
12 | 2268563 | SWITCH, MOMENTARY ON/ON
13 | 2268530| SWITCH, ON/ON
14 | 2268548 | SWITCH, ON/OFF/ON
15 [ 2274165! BLANK
16 | 0914465] SWITCH
NI | 0985697 | KNOB
NI | 2025559 | NUT
17 13761632 SWITCH
NI | 0985697 | KNOB
NI | 2271484} LIGHT, INDICATOR. BLUE
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

57










T 3004295]

© 1085 BLUE BIRD BODY COMPANY

ar

or7-30-85 8

K

_ AL RIGHTS RESERVED ——'

INSTRUMENTS
UPPER

e | )

Sl

>3

P~

il

-

ML WHOFTLIY Pewy)

FNNIrIembl 100 CENTE)

) ————

]

wir MDY

m

meTIT IMIDNE
e WA

oum}

oL

L—H

H

L FMOFERDIIY

¥AEFMOhOY)

LEFR L - F N LLT)

dM3] WpLYm B3

AYI WO

isOD% QUNNL .

YHLIROST T

INREENNS VD DN

o

a1

vl

58



g INSTRUMENTS
UPPER

';%Y PART NO. 'DESCRIPTION QryY
. REQ'D
I 3810355 PANEL ONLY, UPPER DASH

2 3765096 | GAUGE, SPEEDOMETER:

NI |093247% | SENSOR, ELECTRIC SPEEDOMETER

3 3765039 | GAUGE, TURBO BOOST

4 |[3795481 | GAUGE, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE P
NI | 107877k SENDER, ENGINE OIL ————— [0/7&80~

5 |2271823 | LIGHT, HIGH BEAM (BLUE)

6 2268522 SWITCH, ON/OFF

7 2271807 | LIGHT., ENGINE ALARM (RED)

8 2271955 LIGHT, TURN SIGNAL (GREEN)

9 2274165 | SWITCH, BLANK

10 [ 3810389 | GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE, FRONT/REAR

11 | 3768496 | GAUGE, ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE

NI 1078799 | SENDER, ENGINE OIL TEMP.

12 | 1078823 { GARUGE, ENGINE WATER TEMPERATURE

NI 10787811 SENDER, WATER TEMP

13 10777001 GAUGE. TRANSMISSION OIL TEMPERATURE

NI 1078781 SENDER, OIL TEMP.

14 3760923 GAUGE, TURBO PYROMETER

15 1197904 { GAUGE, RETARDER TEMPERATURE

NI 1197920 SENDER, OIL TEMP. TRANS.

16 | 3765062 GAUGE, TACHOMETER

NI | 0910216]| SENDER, TACHOMETER

17 12018406 | LIGHTER

QUANTITY

REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE
59 |

SPECIFIED.









CRUISE CONTROL, FINAL ASSEMBLY
GM 8VS2TA & GM BVIZTA

g

= -23-85 0 LAD
wer TR LT (BO04 210

FRONT 1985 DLUE BIRD BODY COME'

AMLRIGHTS RESERVED —t |

SR =
' A

i8

O

22
19
20 23
21

G0



CRUISE CONTROL, FINAL ASSEMBLY
GM 8VI92TA & GM BVI2ZTA

KEY QTy

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

1 1197144 PLATE, MOUNTING, CRUISE CONTROL

2 1091438! MODULE., CRUISE CONTROL, BENDIX

3 0654434} VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK, 3/8 PIPE

4 1087444 VALVE, INVERSION

5 1087436| VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING

6 1087428| CYLINDER, AIR

7 1091461| CABLE, THROTTLE

a 2023786| ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 2

9 2023935 ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 3

10 | 2023307) ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE

11 { 2023372{ CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 1/2 TURBE 2

12 | 0870311 NOSE ASSY.

13 | 2023364 CONNECTOR, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE

14 { 0654301| ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE

15 { 2027241| ELBOW, 3/8 STREET ,

16 { 2027134| BUSHING, PIPE, 3/8 X 1/4

17 | 2027233| ELBOW, 1/4 STREET

18 | 1089929} BRACKET, MOUNTING, THROTTLE

19 | 2001162 WASHER, LOCK, 3/16 z

20 | 2001253) NUT, HEX, 8-32 2

21 | 20007431 SCREW, MACHINE, 8-32 X 3/4 CP 2

22 | 1091446] CLAMP, ACCELERATOR CABLE

23 | 1091453] SHIM, CLAMP, ACCELERATOR

24 | 1170083 CLAMP, CLOSED TYPE

25 { 1197177 TUBING, NYLON

26 | 0654962] TUBING, STRATOFLEX. BLACK, 1/4 O.D.

NI | 1197185| INSERT, NYLON, 1/2 0.D.

NI | 0654970| INSERT., HYTRON TUBING, 1/4 O.D. 4

NI | 1092337| BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2 4

NI | 0977132 BOLT, HEX HEARD, 1/4-20 X 3/4 3

NI | 2001329 NUT, HEX, NC 1/4 7

N1 | 2001170} WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 7

‘N1 | 0654459%) BOLT, HEX., 5/16-18 X 7/8 3

NI | 2001410| NUT, HEX, 5/16-18 3

NI | 2001188] WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 3
QUANTITY REQUIRED iIS. ONE  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

b1










- 0;3/07/85:.).51’- S004475 |
STEERING LINKAGE o e OB

ALLFIGHTS RESERVED 0 |

b2



STEERING LINKAGE

REQUIRED IS
: 63

KEY Qry
PART NO. DESC
NO. RIPTION REQ'D
1 1161330 | GEAR, POWER STEERING
2 1153394 | ARM, PITTMAN 8 1/2-
3 0990184 | DUST COVER, DRAG ROD STEERING 2
4 093387% | NUT, HEX 3/4-10 G8 PREV. TORQUE
5 0870915 | WASHER., 3/4 PLAIN
6 0870873 | BOLT, HEX 3/4-10 X 4 GB
7 2120988 | CLAMP ASSY., HFB 64 STEERING COLUMN (INCL W/ITEM 23)
8 2118198 | KIT, REPAIR DRAG ROD ASSY.
9 2597318 ! BALL SEAT. DRAG ROD 4
10 | 2596617 | SPRING 2
11 | 2627107 { SPRING SEAT 2
12 | 2596518 PLUG, ADJUSTING 1 3/4 DRAG ROD 2
13 | 1111020{ DPRAG ROD AS$SY (INCLUDES ITEM 8)
14 | 2027431} FITTING, 1/8 MPT STRAIGHT GREASE 2
15 | 2027472| FITTING., 1/8 MPT 90 DEG. GREASE 3
16 | 0609495 | COTTER PIN 3/16 X 3 2
17 | 1038207 | TOE BOARD, W/ACCESS HOLE
18 | 2003457 | RUBBER BOOT
19 | 1037688 | PLATE. SERVICE ACCESS. TOE BOARD POWER STEERING
20 | 2003473| RETAINER, GEAR SHIFT LEVER BOOT
21 | 2000511| SCREW., SM PH OVAL BEAD 10 X 1/2 10
22 11143932| POST., FINAL ASSY., INSTRUMENT PANEL
23 11167683 | COLUMN ASSY., UPPER, POWER STEERING, HFB- 54
24 10913822| SPRING, TILT STEERING WHEEL
25 | 2001345 ] NUT, HEX CENTER LOCK 1/4-20 2
26 | 1123991| LEVER, LOCKING TILT STEERING WHEEL
27 | 0755496 | BALL KNOB, BLACK 2
28 | 1134907 BRACKET ASSY., TILT STEERING WHEEL
29 { 2019503 PIN, SELF LOCKING STEEL PLAIN
30 | 2001451 NUT, HEX, 3/8-16 2
31 | 2028579| LOCKWASHER, 3/8 MEDIUM SPRING 2
32 { 2001121 WASHER, FLAT 1/4" 14
33 | 0527366 CAPSCREW, ST HEX HEAD 5/16 X 3/4" 4
34 | 1134857{ SLIDE ASSY., ADJ. TILT STEERING WHEEL
35 | 0913806 COVER, TILT STEERING WHEEL BRKT.
36 | 0952291| CLAMP, SADDLE TILT STEERING, 2" PAINTED
37 | 0952283{ CLAMP, U-BOLT TILT STEERING, 2" PAINTED
38 | 0756411 LEVER, TURN SIGNAL
39 | 2267524| WHEEL STEERING PADDED CUSTOM
40 | 2704336| NUT, STEERING WHEEL
41 | 2268100| HORN BUTTON
42 | 1134907 BRACKET ASSY., TILT STEERING COMPLETE
43 | 0599704] TIE CABLE (SERVICE SUBSTITUTE FOR ITEM 45)
44 | 0996496 PLATE, SERVICE ACCESS TOE BOARD
45 | 1167667 CLAMP STEERING COLUMN BOOT (SEE ITEM 43)
46 { 1134857| SLIDE ASSY.. ADJ. TILT STEERING WHEEL
QUANTITY ONE UNLESS  OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.







STEERING LINKAGE

KEY

PART NO. QTyY

NO. DESCRIPTION REG'D

47 1105030 | BEARING, SPHERICAL DALL

48 1105279 JOINT, UNIVERSAL. STEERING

49 1105410 | FLANGE, SPHERICAL BOLT MOUNT

50 1105048 | BRACKET, MOUNTING

51 |1105287 | SHAFT SPLINED

52 |0962753 | BOLTS., 1/4" X 20 X 1", GD. 5 2

53 | 1039262 | LOCKING NUTS 2

54 | 2001121 | FLATWASHERS 4
QUANTITY REQUIRED 1S ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE

B4

SPECIFIED.









| sB50n
HFB 64, STEERING GEAR ASSY. ALRIGHTS RESERVED o, |

R



HFB 64, STEERING GEAR ASSY.

KEY |PARTNO. | VENDOR QTY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
NI 2120848 SEAL KIT. HFB 64 STEERING GEAR HEB 640001
NI 1161330 GEAR A3SY.. POWER STEERING HFB 64
CONSISTING OF ITEMS 1 THRU 61:
1 2120994 BOLT, 1/2-13 TORX HEAD 020251 4
2 2121044 ADJUSTING SCREW 021336
3 2121051 NUT 025121
3A] 2121077 NUT, 5/16-24 025124
4 2121184 SEAL - 032579
5 2593648 RETAINING RING 401314
b 2121127 BACKUP WASEHER 028445
7 2121176 SEAL ASSY. 032577-Al1
9 ‘2121416 VALVE HOUSING ASSY. HFB-646013~-AL
10 2121226, O-RING 032616 2
11 2121085 THRUST WASHER 028430 2
12 2597235 THRUST BEARING 067026
13 212115¢ SEAL RING 032570 2
14 2121168 O-RING : 032571 2
15 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, SEE
ITEM 17
17 2121374 WCRM AND VALVE AGSSY. HFB-523001-J1
18 2121135 O-RING 032552 2
19 2121143} SEAL RING 032536 2
20 2138329 HOUSING ASSY. HFB-642009-A1
21 2121267 ROLLER BEARING 071018
22 2593440 RETAINING RING 401309
23 2121770, SEAL RING ASS5Y. 032634-A1
24 2121093 WASHER 028433
25 2121192] O-RING 032586
26 2121325 TRUNNICN COVER ASGY. 402368-Al
27 2121200 SEAL 032591
28 2121366 SCREW G-9429%710 4
29 2705184 SEAL RING 032590
30 2121218 O-RING 032615
31 2121424 RACK AND BALL ASSY. HFB-647002-J1
32 2121309} RETAINING RING 401379 2
33 2121341 POPPET SEAT 415442 2
34 2121234 POPPET 040124 2
35 2121242 ROD 040125
36 21212911 SPRING .401375%
37 21213331 COVER,., END 402376
38 2121069 NUT 025122
39 2121036 ADJUSTING SCREW 021333
40 2121010, ADJUSTING SCREW 021322
41 2121002 BOLT 020252 4
41A | 2596922 WASHER 028335 4
42 2121275 BALL ASSY. {KIT OF 27) 216191-X1 |
43 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, SEE
ITEM 46A
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

67







HFB 64, STEERING GEAR ASSY.
&y

KEY |PART NO. ) VENDOR QTyY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REQ'D
14 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, SEE

ITEM 46A
45 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, SEE

ITEM 46A
46 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY. SEE

ITEM 46A
46A| 2121283 CAP, GUIDE AND STRAP KIT 400122-X1

INCLUDES ITEMS 43, 44, 45, 46
50 2121788 SHAFT ASSY. ' HFB-644100-A1

-472
51 2595023 ADJUSTING SCREW 021200
52 2596633 RETAINER 062005
53 | 2121317 RETAINING RING 401445
54 2138303 SEAL RING ASSY. 032635-A1
55 2594638 WASHER 028435
56 2121101 WASHER 028434
57 2121432 GASKET. SIDE COVER HFBE-649000
58 2121408 SIDE COVER ASSY. HFB-645002-J1L
59 2121358 JAM NUT. HEX 1/2-20 G-9419666
60 2596138  VENT PLUG 036141
61 2121028 SCREW, 5/8-18 G-223734 6
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE

AR

SPECIFIED.










=B goorgn

1 |
| ;
L

HFB 64, POWER STEERING COLUMN

dop

70



HFB 64, POWER STEERING COLUMN

KEY ; QTy
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

NO. : . REQ'D

N1 (1167683 COLUMN ASSY.. UPPER P/S5

(INCLUDES ALL ITEMS WITH *)
NI (2268100 KIT HORN BUTTON

1 NOT APPLICABLE

2 "{ NOT APPLICABLE

3 NOT APPLICABLE

4 NOT APPLICABLE

5 NOT APPLICABLE

5A NOT APPLICABLE

6 NOT APPLICABLE

7* | 2704336| NUT, STEERING WHEEL
9% | 0B76797! RING, HORN CONTACT

10*| 0876789 | SCREW, HORN CONTACT RING DRIVE .y 2
C(#8-15 X 1 1/2) N
11*| 2618601| SPACER, 1 3/16" O.D. X 5/8" WIDE L
(UPPER) '
12~ 2532657 | SEAT, HORN SPRING 2

13* 2596831 BEARING ASSY.. JACKET TUBE LOWER
13A*| 2596930| BEARING ASSY., JACKET TUBE UPPER
14* 2120947 SHAFT ASSY.. STEERING TUBE

15* 2594927| BOLT STEERING CLAMP wg 2
16* 2597441 HOUSING, TURN SIGNAL

18* 2596344} LEVER ASSY., DIRECTIONAL
19* 2704369| SCREW, DIRECTIONAL SWITCH MOUNTING 2
21* 2595%5536| HORN CONTACT BRUSH ASSY

22* 2625960} SWITCH ASSY., DIRECTIONAL & HAZARD SIGNAL
23% 2120954| TUBE ONLY, STEERING JACKET

NI* 2118131 TUBE ASSY., STEERING JACKET

(INCLUDES ITEM 16 & 23)

24* 2592848] SPRING, LOWER JACKET TUBE

25% 2597821 DUST CAP., JACKET TUBE LOWER

26* 2120921 WASHER, JACKET TUBE LOWER

27* 2621415| WASHER, WHEEL SHAFT WAVE 2
28* 2596534 BUTTON, WHEEL SHAFT SLIDE 2
304 2596724] TONGUED WASHER, COUPLING SHELL 2
31% 2594711} CAPSCREW, COUPLING SHELL 2
324 2120962| COUPLING SHELL, STEERING SHAFT
33*% 2594034| RUBBER SHIELD. STEERING SHAFT

LOWER .
344 2120988 CLAMP BSSY.. STEERING COUPLING

SHELL

NIM 2593812 PLAIN WASHER, 5/16"X3/4" 2
' NIX 2592558) RING REINFORCING '

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
: 71 ,










FRONT SUSPENSION
WLPP

™

we. B-5-85 0 HUi

&S00 4404 .

©1muuemmaoo~rcowm{
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED S

77




FRONT SUSPENSION
PP

SU
WL

KEY ary
T NO.

NO. PART NO DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 1216837 | HANGER & BEAM ASSY.., RH
2 1216845 | HANGER & BEAM ASSY., LH
3 1141258 | HANGER RAIL ASSY., RH
4 1141266 | HANGER RAIL ASSY., LH
5 1026368 | TORQUE BEAM ASSY., UPPER
6 0961821 | TORQUE BEAM ASSY., LOWER
7 0961839 | CLAMPING PLATE ASSY. 4
8 0961847 { BOLT ASSY., ECCENTRIC 4
9 0962118 | WASHER, BEARRING SLEEVE 8
10 | 1077221 | NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 1 1/4"-7 CADMIUM 4
11 | 1216852 | BEAM ASSY., LOWER, RH
12 | 1216860 | BEAM ASSY., LOWER, LH
1.3 | 0961409 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1 1/2"-6 X 7" LONG 4
14 | 0961417} WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH, 1 1/2" 4
15 | 0961573} BUSHING, TORQUE BEAM, SOFT RUBBER 4
16 [0961581} BUSHING, TORQUE BEAM, HARD RUBBER 4
17 | 1087329} WASHER, 2" 0.D., SHOCK STUD 4
18 | 1105782 | NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 1"-8 4
19 10961425| AIR SPRING., FRONT 4
20 | 0961458 | NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 1/2"-13 B
21 | 0985549 | NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 3/4"-16 4
22 | 1085489 | NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT. 1"-8 2
23 |1085380{ BOLT, HEX, GD. 8, 1"-8 X 6" 2
24 (1026400 CHANNEL, CROSSBRACE
25 | 0961375 | WASHER, ANTI-TURN 4
26 | 1004167 | SHOCK ABSORBER, KONI (BUSHINGS INCLUDED) 2
27 | 0614982{ BUSHING., SHOCK ABSORBER
28 {1135540| SWAY BAR ASSY.
29 {0850776| WASHER, FLAT 17/32 X 1 1/16
30 | 0850800 NUT, HEX LOCKING 1/2-13 GD. B
31 10803239 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 GD. 8
32 { 0803148 | BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 GD. 8
33 | 2122208| END ASSY., SWAY BAR, RH
34 | 2122216 | END ASSY., SWAY BAR, LH
35 | 2122224} BUSHING, SWAY BAR
NI | 0871376 LEVELING VALVE
NI | 1028786{ LINK ASSY., LEVELING VALVE
NI { 0961649 BRACKET, MOUNTING, LEVELING VALVE

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

73










oa. R.j- A v _JLR
| el v “Djf;g BO04368
SUSPENSION SYSTEM ‘ /-85
DRIVE AXLE FRONT ©$&$§?€ﬁo£"§

74



SUSPENSION SYSTEM

DRIVE AXLE
ﬁ
KEY QTY
PART NO.
NO. 0 .DESCF{IPTION REQ'D
I 1088996 | HANGER & BEAM ASSY.., RH
Z 1089002 | HANGER & BEAM ASSY., LH
3 0950085 | HANGER RAIL AS5SY., RH
4 0976969 | HANGER RAII, ASSY.., LH
5 1026368 | TORQUE BEAM ASSY., UPPER
6 0961821 | TORQUE BEAM ASSY.., LOWER
7 0961839 | CLAMPING PLATE ASSY 4
8 0961847 | BOLT ASSY., ECCENTRIC 4
9 0962118 | WASHER, BEARING SLEEVE 8
10 [1077221 | NUT, HEX. LOCKING, 1 1/4"-7 4
11 | 1089010 | BEAM ASSY., RH
12 1089028 | BEAM ASSY., LH
13 (0961417 | WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH 1 1/2" 4
14 (0961409 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1 1i/2"-6 X 7" 4
15 |0961573 | BUSHING, TORQUE BEAM, SOFT RUBBER 4
16 (0961581 | BUSHING, TORQUE BEAM, HARD RUBBER 4
17 (1087329 WASHER, 2" ©0.D., SHOCK STUD 4
18 1105782 NUT, HEX, LOCKING., 1"-8 NYLON INSERT 4
19 | 1087337 SPACER PLATE ASSY.. RH
20 {1087345| SPACER PLATE ASSY., LH
21 10961201 | U-BOLT, 7/8"-14 X 14" 2
22 11087352 | U-BOLT, 7/8"-14 X 14 1/2" X 5 1/8" . 2
23 0961235 WASHER, FLAT, 7/8" 8
24 | 1095892 | NUT, HEX HI-NUT, 7/8"-14, GD. 5 B
25 | 0961250 | AIR SPRING 4
26 (0961458 | NUT, HEX., LOCKING, 1/2"-13 4
27 |[0985549 | NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 3/4"-16, GD. 5 4
28 (0961276 | NUT, HEX. LOCKING, 3/4"-10 4
29 (0961284 | SHOCK ABSORBER 2
30 | 0961474 | BUSHING, SHOCK ABSORBER 8
31 (1085489 | NUT, 1"-8, HEX, NYLON INSERT 2
32 (1085380 | BOLT, 1i"-8 X &%, HEX, GD. 8 2
33 (0961375 | WASHER, ANTI-TURN 4
34 j0961300| SWAY BAR ASSY.
35 [2122224| BUSHING ONLY, SWAY BAR END 2
36 | 2122216 | END ASSY.., SWAY BAR, LH
37 | 2122208} END ASSY., SWAY BAR., RH
38 |1087360| BRACKET, SWAY BAR MOUNT, FRAME
39 | 1089036 | BRACKET, SWAY BAR MCUNT., AXLE
40 | 1105758 | CHANNEL, CROSSBRACE
NI | 1101062 | PLATE, ANTI-TURN
42 |o803239| BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 1 1/2, GD. 8
43 | 0850776 | WASHER, FLAT 17/32 X 1 1l/16
44 | 0850800 NUT, HEX LOCKING 1/2-13, GD. 8
45 |0803205| BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 2, GD. 8
46 10803148 BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13 X 1 3/74, GD. 8
NI | 0871376 | LEVELING VALVE 2
NI | 1028778] LINK ASSY., LEVELING ADJUSTING VALVE 2
NI { 0961649 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, LEVELING VALVE
QUANTITY REQUIRED 1S ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

75










oA, e/rafasnvm

7 gl LUR 523 ,

SUSPENSION SYSTEM FRONT ! I@ 1585 BiLUE BIFID BODY COMPANY
TAG AXLE mnnmsnesemn::‘lf _

76



SUSPENSION SYSTEM
TAG AXLE

l::%Y PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary
: REQ'D
1 0930572 HANGER RAIL ASS5Y., RH
2 0990630 HANGER RAIL ASSY.., LB
3 0990580 | TORQUE BEAMAM ASSY.
4 0990598 | CLAMPING PLATE ASSY. z
5 0990606 | BOLT ASS5Y., ECCENTRIC 2
6 0990614 WASHER, BEARING SLEEVE 4
7 1077221} NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 1 1/74"-7 2
8 0990622 BEAM ASSY.., RH
9 0990648 BEAM ASSY.. LH
10 09614171 WASHER, INT. TOGTH. LOCK, i 1/2°" 4
11 | 0961409 BOLT. HEX HEAD, 1 1/72"-6 X 7" 4
12 | 0961573 | BUSHING, TORQUE BEAM, SOFT RUBBER 4
13 09615811 BUSHING, TORQUE BEAM, HARD RUBBER Z
14 | 0990655| WASHER, LOCK, 1/2" &
15 0990663 | WASHER, FLAT, 3/4" 2
16 0990671 AIR SPRING 2
17 | 0981441 | NUT, HEX, 1/2"-20 6
18 | 0985549} NUT, HEX, LOCKING 3/4"-16, GD. 5 2
19 0990705 SHOCK ABSORBER = 2
20 1206515| BRACKET, SHOCK, UPPER 2
21 0990721| BRACKET. SHOCK MOUNT, AXLE 2
22 {0963322| BOLT, HEX, 3/4"-10 X 3 i/2", GD. 8 2
23 0961375| WASHER, ANTI-TURN 4
24 | 0933879 NUT, HEX, 3/4"-10, GD. 8 2
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

77










HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FronT
GM BY92TA & GM 8V92TA

L

LA 55 Boozs

ALLRIGHTS RESERVED

QPM*i&mr

L d
! /q'ﬂs “"
i
. e
~ el J | 1
b ~ 20 -'.o "
21 /
:iu 28 rtgp ~ -
Ay, “
18
I — ™
g gl NG
d 27—m> _‘ 13-—*; - < reasaune TD P8 asan

MOTE: ALL WCMRE WUST Bt CLEAMED AHD CAPPED

8T.50

el

H

COR/Q0 Q00000000000 O D

FRONT OF RUS

78

/90
9 000

© 1905 BLUE BIRD BOOY COMPANY. -



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
GM 6V92TA & GM 8VSZTA

L

/9

KEY QTy
PART NO.
NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 0968404 CASKET, nnnPTER
2 0991836 | ADAPTER, POWER STEERING PUMP
3 0991828 | GASKET, HYD. PUMP
NI | oes8418| DISC DRIVE, POWER STEERING PUMP
4 0968446 | COUPLING ACCESSORY DRIVE
5 1141993| RETAINER, SPROCKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP
6 0968453 | -PIN, ROLL
7 1072966 | GEAR., HYDRAULIC PUMP
8 |1168137| PUMP, HYDRAULIC — ‘/21333
N1 | 2158095 SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC PUMPE wwm }I'J_BO LfD
9 |1166115| CONNECTOR. SAE 37 DEG.
10 { 1198811| ELBOW. 90 DEG.., FEMALE, SAE 37 DEGREE FLARE
11 | 1165059 HOSE ASSY.., PRESSURE, POWER STEERING, 1/2 1.D..
60" LONG ' '
12 | 17200344} UNION, MALE. SAE 37 DEG. FLARE
13 "HOSE BASSY.. PRESSURE, POWER STEERING, 1/2 I.D.
1165075 364" LONG (233 W.B. ONLY)
1165042 185" LONG (240 W.B. ONLY)
1165018 335% LONG (212 W.B. ONLY)
14 | 1166107 ELBOW, 90 DEG., SAE 37 DEG. FLARE
15 | 0876649 ADAPTER, SWIVEL UNION
16 | 0413146| INSERT., BARBED 5/8 1.D. HOSE X 3/8 PIPE 2
17 | 1025857 CcLAMP, HOSE SIZE 8, LINED 2
i8 | 0668434} HOSE., RETURN, POWER STEERING 72
19 | 1204395| CONNECTOR, 5/8 TUBE TO 3/8 FPT
20 | 2027407{ TUBE, 5/8 COPPER TUBING, 1/2 (233 W.B. ONLY} ®
21 | 2023356] CONNECTCR, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE
22 | 1169226 ADAPTER. 90 ADJUSTABLE ELBOW, 5/8 O-RING X &5/8 HOSE,
- 37 DEG. STEEL FLARE
23 | 1169234 HOSE ASSY., 1/2 I.D.
24 | 116921.8! ADAPTER., 1/2 MPT X 5/8 HOSE, 37 DEG. FLARE
25 | 0654350 TEE, STREET, 1/2 PIPE 3750 X 8B
26 | 1153600 COUPLING. ANCHOR, 1/2 MPT
27 1 1169200 ADAPTER., 1/2 MPT X 3/4 HOSE, 37 DEG. FLARE
28 | 1169242 HOSE ASSY.. 5/8 I.D.
29 | 0809508| CONNECTOR, TRAN COOLING
30 | 1223957 RESERVOIR. 16 QUART, NELSON POSITIVE VENT
NI | 2138246/ ELEMENT. HYD. RESERVOIR ~ 3rufa4¢a
NId 2139459 BREATHER, CHROME, RESERVOIR
NI | 2139442] WING NUT, ELEMENT RETAINING
NI { 2139434] SPRING, ELEMENT RETAINING
NI1d 2139400/ DIPSTICK., HYD. RESERVOIR
Ni| 2139426 BRACKET, MOUNTING, RESERVOIR
NId 2139467 CLAMP, BAND, RESERVOIR COVER
* NOTE: SOLD IN FEET
QUANTITY REQUIRED 1S ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED.







HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
GM BVI2TA & GM 8VIZTA

KEY
PART NO. ;
NO. A O DESCRIPTION REQ'D
NI@l 2138261 RING, RESERVOIR COVER
NI (2138624 —eﬁVEﬂ—ﬁSS¥———H¥B——aEsER¥oTn
_ (INCLUDED ITEMS WITH @)
31 {0964908 | ADAPTER, 37 DEG.
172 | 1211226 | HOSE ASSY.
33 | 1056076 | ADAPTER, 37 DEG. STEEL FLARE
34 | 1219260| FILTER ASSY., HYDRAULIC FAN WITH ELECTRICAL INDICATOR
NI (2122026 | ELEMENT, HIGH PRESSURE FILTER
NI | 21370241 O-RING, BOWL, HIGH PRESSURE FILTER
35 HOSE ASSY.
. 11205079 | 212 W.B.
1211184) 233, 240 W.B.
16 | 1056118 | ADAPTER, 90 DEG. SWIVEL ELBOW
37 | 1169267 | VALVE, RELIEF, WEBSTER
NI | 2136687} SEAL KIT, RELIEF VALVE
1g | 1042878 | ADAPTER, IMPERIAL EASTMAN
39 | 1168145] MOTOR, 7/8" DIA. SHAFT — /ﬂJ9C?ﬁ{8
NI | 2123099| SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC MOTOR
40 | 1073022| ADAPTER, 37 DEG. STEEL FLARE, PARKER
41 | 1216134 | HOSE ASSY.
42 | 1209949| ADAPTER ASSY., ELBOW HYDRAULIC
43 | 1216126| HOSE ASSY.. 42 LONG
44 | 1155647 | ADAPTER, 1" PIPE TO HOSE
45 | 1206119| COOLER., HAYDEN, 18 X 24
a6 HOSE ASSY.
1216142 26 LONG (233 & 240 W.B.)
1216209 27 LONG (212 W.B.)
47 | 1216084| ADAPTER, TEE, RUN, 1" WITH 37 DEG. FLARE FEMALE
SWIVEL - '
48 | 1107697| ADAPTER., DEGREE STEEL FLARE
49 | 1128552| CONNECTOR, PIPE, 37 DEGREE FLARE
50 | 1151232| ADAPTER, 1 1/4 CURVED, 37 DEG.
51 | 1133065| HOSE ASSY.. OIL COOLER
52 | 11285601 CONNECTOR, O-RING
53 KEY, HUB HYDRAULIC MOTOR, 3/16 (INCLUDED W/MOTOR #39)
54 | 1205798| HUB, FaN, HYDRAULIC
g5 | 1168129 FAN ASSY., 38"
g | 1101344 CHANNEL ASSY., MOUNTING OIL COOLER
57 BRACKET ASSY.. MOUNTING HYD. OIL COOLER, UPPER
1163385 (233 & 240 W.B.) .
1197938 (212 W.B.)
QUANTITY REQUIRED 1S ONE  UNLESS OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED.

80







- HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
GM BVI2TA & GM BVI2TA

™

81

KEY QTyY
PART NO.
NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
58 | 1168624 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, OIL COOLER, LOWER, FPRONT
‘59 | 1216480 | BRACKET, MOUNTING., OIL COOLER. LUWER. REAR
NI | 1206127 | KIT, TRANS., COOLER MOUNT - 2 KITS
NI |1212133| NUT, 5/8-18, NYLOK, GD. 8, CAD. PLTD.
NI | 0870907 | WASHER, FLAT, 5/8 HARDENED
NI | 1157056 | DECAL, OIL, HYDRAULIC FAN DRIVE SYSTEM
"NI | 1143973| PLUG, PIPE, 1" 2
NI | 1148998 | SWITCH, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, 195 DEG.., HORTON
QUANTITY HEQUIRED 1S ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.









5 [-B5% JL
aryre gy? 8004376

CONTROL MODULE TRANSMISSION RETARDER Frow 1985 BLUE BIRDBOOYCOY ¢

ALLRIGHTS RESSRVED 2 |

%

a2



CONTROL MODULE TRANSMISSION RETARDER

83

e [PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Qry
: REQ'D
1 2027183 | NIPPLE, 1/4 CLOSE
-2 0962183 | FILTER, AIR :
3 1167725 | VALVE, PROPORTIONING. RETARDER
4 2027134 | BUSHING, PIPE, 3/8 X 1l/4, 3220 X 6 X 4
5 1160464 | VALVE, QUICK RELEASE
6 0998740} SWITCH, STOPLIGHT
7 2023265) ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE
B8 2023935} ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE
9 1124551} VALVE, SOLENOID
10 | 1124569 | BRACKET, MOUNTING., SOLENOID VALVE
11 | 0982280{ VALVE, RELAY PILOT CONTROL
12 | 2023570 CONNECTOR, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE
13 | 2023182 CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 TUBE
14 | 2008431| TUBING, COPPER, 1/4
15 | 2027381| TUBING, 3/8 COPPER, 1/4 TYPE L, WATER TUBE
16 | 0522508 | VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION
17 1 1167733| BRACKET, MOUNTING, RETARDER CONTROLS
18 | 0654434 VALVE, DCUBLE CHECK
19 | 2027233 ELBOW, 1/4 STREET
20 | 0992297{ PLUG, PIPE 1/4 HEX
21 | 099230%{ PLUG, PIPE 1/8 HEX
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS OME UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED.










yi Fi
F;ost-lt Fax Not/e; A 7671 Pate 4//@”?#3{.,82,3)- /
o rom .
AR A{’%ﬂoz o i /ﬁé,u/c/y

mg-19-85 LAD |

Co./Depl. . Co. ' A Yerg-19-85m CCN_|8004533
Phone 4 O 3-) 35 a?_ 307 ?one i - FRONT © Li'i"}?;ﬂ'i?é‘é’s"&'i)é?i—-’i"f{ [

Faxgg(03> 3:;,92 _ 357} Fax #

on



REMOTE CONTROL

:_- : |
] GM BY92TA 03
e
KEY " QTy
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NQO. : REQ'D
17
1 3775806 | TOWER ASSY TRANSMISSION (“nNT'nnL\ ffff/?e&’/' 30/ 41/-B3F
2 10885343 TRUNNION, TRANS. CONTROL CABLE \\T
3 | 1210210 LEVER SELECTOR TRANSMISSION
) 4 2001162 | WASHER, LOCK. 3/16 2
! 5 | z001295( NUT 2
g 6 |2008860| PIN, COTTER :
7 | 0884874{ BRACKET, TRANS. CONTROL MOUNTING : Aﬂf
8 CABLE, TRANSMISSION SIIIFT ,{QQ% "
CABLE LENGTII BODY MODEL o) A
1126820, 428" 3507~ j&f /&
1126812 v 478"-— wo 3903 )4/t '
1206507 457" 35/ 3706 ]
. Vs -
\ /MO? =3 b?—%a e Cordle /f@;*;-“—;
< 63
:t{':: ') %Zf)/m/ /MA’7L?’ - ﬁu% & 902/ & (7[/ ﬁ 7“'#
i DSrme ferelon TP cgﬁamg,_flééﬁyjam.,éagyzz;.
7/03/%
\ B
N ) ; (/o Mz
a | BE o< 0 Y6 e
4)?2/? 7 & C A
|
5, QUANTITY REQUIRED 1S ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

5

8









R ANET T .
APr.8-|%-8BS oY
TRANSMISSION, EhEgJEg_ﬁﬂ_gC INSTALLATION FRONT ) ©19§5§.UEBIHDBBODYCOMPAm

ALLBIGHTS RESERVED .— b

86



TRANSMISSION, ELECTRONIC INSTALLATION

GM 8VIZ2TA
&y

KEY
NG, [PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Qry

: REQ'D
1 1169127 | SENSOR, THROTTLE
2 1169135 ] CONTROL UNIT, ELECTRONIC TEANSMILGSION
3 1169143 | HARNESS, WIRING, CAB
4 |1169150| HARNESS, WIRING, CHASSIS
5 1159003 ] BRACKET ASSY., SPRING RETURN, ACCELERATOR
6 |0864660| BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 6 AMP 2
7 0984385 | BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER., 7 CIRCUIT
8 |1170869| BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 8 AMP
9 1077718 SOLENOID _ 5
10 | 1232081| SHIFT SELECTOR, TRANSMISSION ALLISON

QUANTITY ~REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

87










AIR THROTTLE CONTROL VALVE
GM 6V92TA & GM 8VI9ZTA

o (2B IR

s/ 217850 (N B

80033

-
TO INVERSION i

VALVE \

2

88

TO AIR THROTTLE CONTROL
CYLINDER & TRANSMISSION
- MODULATOR -

1964 BLUE BIAD BODY COMPANY
ALLRIGHTS RESERVED -

{

i
/



AIR THROTTLE CONTROL VALVE
GM 6V92TA & GM BVI2TA

™

KEY QTyY
PART NO.

NO. | DESCRIPTION REQ'D

1 2023935 | ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 16

2 2008431 { TUBING, COPPER, 1/4 '

3 0998161 | VALVE, AIR THROTTLE CONTROL

NI [ 2129583 | REPAIR KIT, THROTTLE CONTROL VALVE

4 2157915} SPRING ASSY., THROTTLE VALVE AIR

NI | 2138741 | VALVE ONLY, AIR THROTTLE

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
89 '









- Z-858 D '
N e e | 8004665

AIR THROTTLE CONTROL - GM 8V92TA, GM BVI2TA  (© \sawesromoxsownr .
VALVE & TANK ASSEMBLIES | | .

90



AIR THROTTLE CONTROL - GM 8V92TA, GM 6V92TA
VALVE & TANK ASSEMBLIES

™

KEY Qry
PART NQO.
NO. 3T NO DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1— 0754929 RESERVOIR,—8X 26
2 |0850578 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, AIR RESERVOIR, 8" 2
3 |0969873| BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 X 6 LONG 2
4 |2023117| COCK, RESERVOIR DRAIN
5 |2009595| PLUG., PIPE, 3/8
6 |0654418| VALVE, SINGLE CHECK, 1/2 PIPE
7 |0654558 | CONNECTOR, 1/2 MALE PIPE X 3/8 TUBE
8 |2027381| TUBING, 3/8 COPPER, 1/4 TYPE L, WATER TYPE
9 |2027159| BUSHING, PIPE 1/2 X 1/4 '
10 | 2023935 ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 7
11 | 2008431 | TUBING, COPPER, 1/4
12 | 1110444 | PLATE, MOUNTING, VALVES HIGH IDLE PROTECTION
13 |1102920| VALVE, INVERSION, TR-3 2
14 | 1092337 BOLT, HEX, 1/4-20 X 2", PHOS & OIL (SHOWN) 4
15 | 2023786 ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 2
16 | 0559047 | TEE, MALE BRANCH, 1/4 PIPE 3
17 {2023224| CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE 7
18 | 0654277 | TEE. STREET, 1/4 PIPE
19 | 2027134 | BUSHING, PIPE, 3/8 X 1/4 3
20 | 0654434 | VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK, 3/8 PIPE
21 VALVE ASSY., SOLENOID
1124551 GM 8V92TA
1161009 GM 6V92TA
22 | 1124569 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, SOLENOID VALVE ALLENAIR
23 | 2000776 | SCREW, PH RD, 10-32 X 3/4 4
24 |3754728| SCREW, NO. 10-32 X 3/8 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS PLTD 2
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE

91

SPECIFIED.










1985 BLUE BIRD BOOY COMPANY -,

'D'ﬂc,_i 8004(‘73\ _
_ © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED — I j

ekl
Bl

B

'AIR THROTTLE CONTROL - GM 8V92TA r

ENGINE PARTS

ano



AIR THROTTLE CONTROL GM BV9Z2TA
ENGINE PAR T
e

':,%Y PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry

) REQ'D
1 FAST IDLE CYLINDER (SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE)
2 2023786 | ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE
3 2005700 | LOOM, ASPHALTUM WIRE, .1/4" i2¢
4 1158757 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, ENGINE SHUTDOWN, KYSOR CYL.
5 1158765 CYLINDER, AIR SHUTDOWN -
6 06051881 ELBOW, REDUCING, STREET, 1/4 X 1/8 PIPE
7 1119700 | ADAPTER, SWIVEL, MALE PIPE 2
8 0870311| HOSE ASSY.
9 2027175] COUPLING, 4 1/4 PIPE Z
10 2023224 CONNECTOR. 1/4 MPT X 1/4_TUBE z
11 2008431 TUBING, COPPER, 1/4
12 0993741 LEVER, ENGINE STOP
13 1169077 EXTENSION. LEVER, MANUAL STOP
14 2025955 STOP, 1/4 WIRE CONE
15 CABLE ASSY., PULL TO STOP

114391lse 479" (3903)
1169085 458" (3706)

16 2000743 SCREW, MACHINE, 8-32 X 374
17 2025948 THROTTLE CABLE CONTROL CLAMP
18 2001162 WASHER, LOCK, 3/16
19 2001253} NUT, HEX, 8-32 _
20 0939231} SPRING, ACCELERATOR RETURN 2
21 1169028 EXTENSION ASSY., THROTTLE, LEVER
22 1159003 BRACKET ASSY., SPRING, RETURN, ACCELERATOR
23 1169101 SLIP JOINT ASSY., THROTTLE SENSOR
24 0985432 SHIM 2
25 0985424 CLAMP, CABLE 2
26 1091461| CABLE, THROTTLE CRUISE CONTROL
27 1089929 BRACKET, MOUNTING, THROTTLE, CRUISE CONTROL CABLE
28 1087428 CYLINDER, AIR, CRUISE CONTROL
29 2027233 ELBOW, 4 1/4 STREET
30 2023372 CONNECTOR, 1/4 X 1/2 TUBE
31 ] 11971771 TUBING., PLASTIC, 1/2 0O.D. GRAY
32 2023307 ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 TUBE
33 0654434 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK, 3/8 PIPE
34 Q870303 HOSE ASSY.

QUANTITY

REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

93










oA, BY

. AP, BY USYS7 2
IR THROTTLE CONTROL GM 6V92TA R -
A ENGINE PARTS © s

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED —— 2 -

e

TO KYSOR SHUTTERS

-~
;
L

—
L ¥

<

|

9

-

W ) - / THROTTLE CABLE

14

TO FRONT / OFF / REAR R T
SWITCH 22—

qy



’ AIR THROTTLE CONTROL GM 6V92TA
ENGINE PARTS

N |PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Qry
. REQ'D
1 2023224 | CONNECTOR, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE
2 0654277 | TEE, STREET, 1/4 FPIPE
3 2027233 | ELBOW, 3400 X 4 1/4 STREET _
4 2023786 | ELBOW, 269AB-4-2, 1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE
5 FAST IDLER CYLINDER {SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE)
6 2005700 | LOOM, ASPHALTUM WIRE, 1/4" 12!
7 1223791 | LEVER, ENGINE CUT OFF
8 1124569 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, SOLENOID VALVE
9 1089861 | EXTENSION, THROTTLE LEVER
10 { 1124544 | VALVE, SOLENGID
11 | 0870311{ HOSE ASSY., P/5 45" LONG
12 | 1119700 ADAPTER, SWIVEL, MALE PIPE
13 | 0605188} ELBOW, REDUCING STREET 1/4 X 1/8 PIPE
14 | 0920058} CYLINDER ASSY., AIR SHUTDOWN
15 [ 0993741} LEVER, ENGINE STOP
16 | 0939231 SPRING, ACCELERATOR RETURN
17 11089929 BRACKET, MOUNTING, THROTTLE CRUISE CONTROL
18 | 0986364} MODULATOR. TRANS AIR THROTTLE CONTROL
19 | 0870303 HOSE ASSY.
20 | 2027175} COUPLING, 3300 X 4 1/4 PIPE
21 | 1087428} CYLINDER, CRUISE CONTROL
22 | 0654434 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK
23 | 1128974| SHIELD, VALVE, AIR SHUT-DOWN
QUANTITY SPECIFIED.

REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE
95 '










e
EMNGINE RETURM
. —
2] ——N:

Y TG FUEL PUMP ON ENGINE

8

P o3

LY ;) k .
5 N\

a

w0 vhcuou asve 37
~ j.
9 24
.t

FUEL LINES
GM BVI2TA, GM BVIZTA

§—35

96

onfo-21-85™ JLE ~ G/b
g g5m o 9004

905 BLUE BIRD DODY COMPANY
© ALL RIGHTS RESEAVED 38|

GENERATOA
RETUNH
-

GEMERATOA FEEQ LINE



FUEL LINES
GM 6VI2TA, GM 8VIZTA
y
KEY QTyY
PART NO.
NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION A
1 | 2026706! ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE FLARE 2
2 20270927 NUE,—5/8FLARE 2
3 0993188] ADAPTER, O-RING 2
4 1153600] COUPLING, ANCHOCR
5 2026672| CONNECTOR, 1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE FLARE 4
6 1153618 | HOSE END, 5/8 TUBE X 1/2 ID HOSE 4
7 1153592| BRACKET, MOUNTING
8 0654350 TEE, STREET, 1/2 PIPE
9 0970327| ADAPTER, 1/2 FPT TO 3/8 MPT
10 | 2027159 BUSHING, PIPE, 1/2 X 4
11 | 2026979 ELBOW, MALE, INVERTED FLARRE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8
12 | 2026805{ NUT, INVERTED FLARE
13 | 0598862| ELBOW, 90 DEGREE MALE, 1/2 TUBE X 3/8 PIPE
14 | 2027084 | NUT, 1/2 FLARE 2
15 | 2026664] CONNECTOR, 48 X d
16 | 1002898] COUPLING, 3/8 X 3/8 PIPE
17 TANK ASSY., 300 GAL.., FUEL
3790086 3502
3789401 3903/3706
NI | 3835931| CAP, FUEL TANK
18 | 2027407| TUBE, 5/8 COPPER TUBING
19 | 202739%9| TUBING, 1/2 COPPER
20 | 2027134| BUSHING, PIPE, 3/8 X 1/4
21 | 1105832| HOSE ASSY.
22 | 0928853} CONNECTOR, MALE, 1/4 MPT, 3/8 TUBE. 45 FLARE
23 | 2026953| UNION, 3/8 INVERTED FLARE
24 | 0853234) CLAMP, CLOSED TYPE, 1 1/8
25 | 1165752] HOSE 1/2 ID WIRE BRAID 43
26 | 1153659 FILTER. FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR, RACOR 1000
NI [ 213879¢| ELEMENT, FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR
27  1153709| BRACKET, MOUNTING, FUEL FILTER
28 | 2008431| TUBING, COPPER, 1l/4
29 | 2005718 LOOM, ASPHALTUM, WIRE, 5/6"
30 | 1153634 ELBOW, MALE, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE FLARE 2
31 | 1154905{ NUT, 3/8 FLARE
32 | z02z7381} TUBING. 3/8 COPPER, 1/4 TYPE L WATER TYPE
33 { 2023935| ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE
34 | 0654962| TUBING, STRATOFLEX, BLACK, 1/4 OD 3"
35 | 2027217| ELBOW, 1/2 STREET, 45 2
36 | 1165752) HOSE 1/2 ID WIRE BRAID 51
37 | 2008274] ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET
38 2008050| BUSHING, BRASS, JK DOCR, AIR, 1/8 X 1/4
39 | 1130327| BRACKET, SUPPORT, FILL NECK ASSY., FUEL TANK
NI | 3734175 FILTER, FUEL PRIMARY
NI | 3734183 FILTER, FUEL SECONDARY
N1 | 1L2185%1] SENDER, FUEL TANK 235/275/300 GAL.
NI | 0890145 INDICATOR, FUEL TANK
NI | 1078617 INDICATOR, FUEL TANK LEVEL
QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

97







HOLDING TANK

BODY MODEL 3502

KEY aty
PART NOQO. DESCRIPTION
NO. REQ'D
T TANK ASSY .., WASTE HOLDING
1233329|  GRAY
1233303 SOLID
2 STRAP ASSY.., HOLDING TANK
1140607 GREY
1140623 SOLID
1140649 RETAINER
3 BRACKET ASSY.., HOLDING TANK
1021690 LEFT FRONT
1061621 LEFT REAR
1021708 RIGHT FRONT
1021724 RIGHT REAR
4 | 1016583 SPACER, HOLDING TANK BRKT.
MI1SC, HARDWARE SIZE
2001451| NUT, HEX 3/8
2000339 CAPSCREW HEX 5/8
2001220 WASHER, LOCK 5/8
2001493] NUT, HEX 5/8
QUANTITY REQUIRED 1S ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

98




e’

‘-‘..r‘:



HOLDING TANK
BODY MODEL 3706, 3903

KEY QTY
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 TANK ASSY, WASTE HOLDING

1165471 SOLID

1165489 GRAY
2 STRAP ASSY, HOLDING TANK

1166040 . LH & RH, OUTSIDE

1166057 ~LH & RH., INSIDE

1166065 LH & RH, BAR
3 BRACKET ASSY, HOLDING TANK

1216167 RIGHT FRONT

1212968 RIGHT REAR

1216159 LEFT FRONT

1212950 LEFT REAR
q SPACER, HOLDING TANK BRACKET

1016583 REAR

1200351 FRONT

MISC. HARDWARE SIZE

1001451| NUT, HEX 3/8-16

2001485 NUT, HEX 1/2-20

2001493 NUT., HEX 5/8-11

2001477| NUT, HEX 172-13

0882803, CAPSCREW, HEX 3/8-16

2000347 CAPSCREW, HEX 5/8-11

2001220f WASHER, LOCK 5/8

2001212f WASHER, LOCK 172

202857% WASHER, LOCK 3/8

QUANTITY REQUIRED IS ONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

99







	2058_001
	2058_177

